Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.
Anleitung vor Inbetriebnahme aufmerksam lesen!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant I’emploi.
Lea este manual de instrucciones antes de utilizar su modelo
XCEARICCDFHAEZ RS BFAICED +RITEBEL TS W,

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

Instruction Manual
Bedienungsanleitung
Manuel d'instructions

Manual de Instrucciones
HH3Z /BUREREAE

S=AT77—/

e

1:18 Scale Radio Controlled Electric Powered 4WD Racing Buggy

Mini Inferno

4 N\

1. Safety Precautions / Sicherheitshinweise

Précautions d'emploi / Consejos de Seguridad / 2D DFEERIE . 2~5
2. Included in the Box / Inhalt

Contenu de votre valisette / Contenido / 12 N B - ool 6
3. Required for Operation / Erforderliches Zubehdr

Outils necessaires (non inclus!) / Herramientas necesarias / Y~ OMICHERY) . 7
4. Glossary of Main Parts / Ubersicht der Hauptteile

Glossaire. / Indice de piezas / & BB AN - . 8~9
5. Before Operating / Bevor Sie beginnen

Avant de commencer. / Antes de rodar / FEITOEE M oo o 10~12
6. Let's Drive! / Die Inbetriebnahme des Modells

En piste! / Funcionamiento / TEfTSEERUE D o ool 13~19
7. Changing Parts / Der Austausch von Teilen am Modell

Changement de pieces / Cambio de piezas / &R0 R FHEE . 20 ~23
@Trouble Shooting / Problemlsungen

En cas de problémes / Guia de Problemas / B DN R 2 - oo 24 ~25
@Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung

Vue éclatée / Despiece / TR - 26 ~ 34
@Spare Parts / AN X— . 35
@Optional Parts /| A7 a /= oo 36

. J

*Specifications are subject to change without prior notice! *Technische Anderungen sind jederzeit méglich!  *Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis!
*El fabricante se reserva el derecho de introducir modificaciones en los kits sin previo aviso! ¥ RHR Do, FERL LK EEET I HENHDET,

©C ight 2010 KYOSHO CORPORATION /4 W 42 5
A /AR e Gerzimd)  NO. 30125



- = Safety Precautions / Sicherheitshinweise /
. Précautions d'emploi/ Consejos de Seguridad / Z£DfHDEEEE

Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.

Lesen Sie die Anleitung aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie das Modell in Betrieb nehmen.
Lire attentivement cette notice avant de commencer I'assemblage de votre modeéle.
Lea cuidadosamente este manual antes de montar y rodar su modelo.

T ETORICHTBHIALES W,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.
ACHTUNG! : Dieses Symbol warnt vor Verletzungen!

ATTENTION! : Ce symbole vous indique un danger physique éventuel.

AVISO! : Este signo le indica cuando hay que prestar especial atencion para evitar dafios a

personas y propiedades.

&EY—7 EMPREICERGEEVRET SARMENBEBRERLET,

i

PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage
or accidents.

BITTE NIEMALS : Dieses Symbol warnt vor Handlungen, die das Produkt beschadigen kénnen!

NE PAS FAIRE : Ce symbole vous informe de ce que "VOUS NE DEVEZ PAS FAIRE".

PROHIBIDO : Este signo le indica acciones que NO debe realizar para evitar posibles accidentes.

Rritv—7 ERPHEORRERSH. P TRWIBWIEZRLET,
- 2 N
@ It's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an experienced modeler before operating this vehicle.

@ Befolgen Sie exakt die Anweisungen in dieser Anleitung.

@ Si vous étes débutant dans le modele réduit, prenez conseils auprés de modélistes confirmés afin d’utiliser votre modéle
dans des conditions optimales.

@ Los modelistas sin experiencia deben pedir consejo a expertos antes de rodar.

O COEMITBWVHREZRIBI DL SICHET SN TVWE T ML TUTRENL A IF BEZRLHA>TWBANICT R/INA 2%
RFHERICHIITTIIEE W,

@ Keep out of the reach of children!

@ Nicht in Kinderhande gelangen lassen.

@ Assemblez ce kit en dehors de la portée de jeunes enfants!

@ Realice el montaje fuera del alcance de menores .

@ /NEWEEAH DD T L TEEIRIHMBOFNEEDNBRVFATHT B IR>TIZE W,

@ Observe all safety precautions when operating this model. You are responsible for this vehicle's proper maintenance
and safe operation.
@ Lassen Sie das Modell niemals auf 6ffentlichen StraBen fahren.

@ Prenez des précautions lors de I'utilisation. Vous seul étes responsable des évolutions de votre modéle. La société
KYOSHO ou son distributeur ne peuvent en aucun cas étre tenus responsables des accidents pouvant survenir lors
de l'utilisation de ce modéle!
@ Tome las precauciones necesarias antes de empezar. Usted es el responsable del montaje y funcionamiento seguro de este modelo.

O N L TELUIBHIE. F—DEREEZTHREZHRUINS. BEEZE > TRELALIEE W,

@ This model is not a toy. It is designed for users over 14 years of age.

@ Dieses Modell ist kein Spielzeug, geeignet fir Modellsportler ab 14 Jahren.

@ CE MODELE N'EST PAS UN JOUET. IL EST DESTINE AUX ENFANTS DE PLUS DE 14 ANS.
Ce modele est destiné a une utilisation exclusive en intérieur. Sa puissance n'est pas suffisante pour interférer
avec d'autres fréquences.

@ Este modelo no es un juguete. Ha sido disefiado para ser utilizado por mayores de 14 afios.

@ CDERIE 14F LU EETRICHKETUTCEI . IMETIEHDFE A,

+ The product you have purchased is powered by a rechargeable battery. The battery is recyclable. At the end of its useful life, under various national /

state and local laws, it may be illegal to dispose of this battery into the municipal waste stream. Check with your local solid waste officials for details
@ in your area for recycling options or proper disposal.
% - Dieses Modell wird von einem Nickel-Cadmium Akkumulator betrieben. Er ist wieder aufladbar. Entsorgen Sie einen verbrauchten Akku fachgerecht
an entsprechender Stelle.
Ni-MH - Ce modele est alimenté par un accu Ni-Cad. Il est rechergeable. Notez qu’a la fin de sa vie utile, I'accu doit étre traité comme déchet apart.
- Este kit utiliza una bateria NiCd recargable, la cual es reciclable. No la arroje a la basura. Devuelvala a la tienda donde la adquirio cuando se estropee.
\ C RELBS TN\ T — 3 BERERETIHICEELBWTY A VIUBHEANESFEEE W, y




As the product includes small and sharp parts, assemble and store this product
only in places out of the reach of children.

Nicht in Kinderh&nde gelangen lassen!

L'assemblage de votre Half 8 doit étre fait a I'écart des jeunes enfants.
Garder hors de porté des enfants les piéces de votre Half 8.

Este modelo deber ser guardado fuera del alcance de los nifios.

INSTRERERO. EDS BB BDEIT DT, +ERLTEE W,

K NSBEFROWBIHBATOEE - REFSFTIIZE W,

Never disassemble the polarity required for installation.
This may lead to damage and leakage.

Batterien / Akkus nicht verpolt einsetzen!

Ne jamais ouvrir les batteries ou inverser les connecteurs sous peine de court-
circuit pouvant entrainer de sérieux dommages.

Nunca intente desmontar ni modificar baterias ya que podria sufrir un accidente.

Bt EDEMZEMER L. B - DRI LIRWTEE W,
HREPEIRORAERDREBRTY,

Do not store this model in a high-temperature or humid area nor
under direct sunlight.
Modell nicht direkter Sonneneinstrahlung aussetzen

Ne pas exposer votre Half 8 a I'humidité ou une source de chaleur trop importante.

Guarde su modelo en un lugar alejado de fuentes de calor o humedad.!

HEVHIE. ZRORRERSIcHER ZRDE TCORBREZLEWVNT
<fEEW,

Cutters, wire cutter and screwdrivers need careful handling.

Vorsicht im Umgang mit Werkzeug!

Utiliser avec précaution cutters, ciseaux, tournevis ou poingons dans les phases
de montage ou d'entretien de votre Half 8.

Maneje todas las herramientas con mucha precaucion, especialmente los
cutters y destornilladores.

THOBNDGEDETDTHY Y —PZy/S\— RSAN—BREDTEDED

FWNCFHERLTEE W,

As the front end of the antenna may be dangerous, do not swing or aim
it toward faces.

Vorsicht mit der Antennenspitze, Verletzungsgefahr!

Faire attention a ce que l'antenne de votre radio ne blesse personne.

Tenga cuidado con la antena de la emisora.

YT DR TT T 2RNDHDEIERICFIEIT D IRDE LD

URWTLIEE W,




-, = Safety Precautions / Sicherheitshinweise /
. . Précautions d'emploi/ Consejos de Seguridad / RLDHD;FEEE

Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove
the batteries when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause
damage to the batteries from excessive discharge and leaking.

Schalten Sie zuerst den Empfénger, dann den Sender aus und trennen
Sie den Antriebs-akku vom System. Dies verhindert ein ungewolltes
Anlaufen des Antriebs und ver-meidet Tiefentladungen des Akkus.

Toujours éteindre le récepteur puis I'émetteur. Retirer ensuite les
batteries du boitier porte piles lorsque le modéle n'est pas utilisé
afin de ne pas les endommager.

Desconecte siempre el receptor en primer lugar y luego la emisora,
después retire las baterias del modelo cuando no vaya a utilizarlo.
De no seguir este consejo, las baterias podrian dafar el modelo.

ETERPETSERVERD T ERAY FZOFFICL BEiF &

EEROBEMEID AU TLIEE W RIEEIVCEBDORKE RIFN

BREBRIGIZBENBDET,

Always turn the power switch OFF when removing the body.
Do not touch the circuit board or battery terminals.

Modell ausschalten, bevor die Karosserie entfernt wird.
Teile der Elektronik nicht mit den Fingern berlhren.

Toujours mettre l'interrupteur en position "OFF" lorsque vous
retirez la carrosserie. Ne jamais toucher le circuit imprimé ou
les connections batteries.

Desconecte siempre el interruptor y retire las baterias al desmontar
la carroceria. Nunca toque el circuito eléctrico ni los terminales
de la bateria.

T ZN TSNS EIRRAY FZOFFICLTLEE L,
ERvinFICNn S EREBIRTY,

Do not touch moving gears. They can cause injury.

Nicht wahrend des Betriebs in das Getriebe fassen - Verletzungsgefahr!
Ne jamais toucher les pieces en mouvement !

Nunca toque las piezas mecanicas méviles ya que podrian causarle dafios.

THOBNNGD LT DTHF Y EDRIEBIITEPF 2 FSTHTRNTIIEE N,

Do not operate the model on public roads, in crowded places and

near children. It may cause accidents.
Lassen Sie das Modell niemals auf 6ffentlichen StraBen fahren.
Utiliser votre Half 8 a I'écart du public et de la circulation automobile.

No ruede su modelo en calles ni carreteras, lugares donde se congregue gente,
parques, etc.

BHDES>TLWSFPH B ICWEAT. ASHTIFETIERWTLEE U,
ERDORRAERDBIRTT,




During and after operation, the motor and batteries will be hot.
Do not touch them until they have had time to cool down.
Der Motor und die Batterien erwérmen sich beim Betrieb des Modells - Teile
nicht berihren!
Pendant et aprés utilisation, le moteur et les batteries chauffent.
Laisser refroidir avant toutes manipulations.
Durante y después del funcionamiento, el motor y las baterias se calientan.
No los toque hasta que se hayan enfriado.
ETRPETRIG/ YT —PE—5 —hEIT BT ENBDET,
BRTTDTHIBZITHS/BLSICLTLIZE N,

Do not use the same radio frequency with someone at the same time.
Radio signals will be mixed and there will be loss of control, which
could cause accidents.

Sprechen Sie lhre Frequenzen mit anderen Piloten ab!

Toujours se renseigner sur les fréquences radios utiliser par les autres
utilisateurs afin d'éviter tout incident.

Compruebe siempre las frecuencias antes de empezar a rodar.

Si hubiera otro modelista utilizando la misma frecuencia que usted,
podria perder el control de su modelo causando un serio accidente.

BICERBOEL TIFETIEBRNTIIZE W,

BEIEDIVIO—ILAETREDRRAICEDET,

Do NOT run your car in sandy, dusty, wet conditions, on thick/soft carpet.
Such surfaces can damage its operating parts.

Das Modell niemals auf sandigen, staubigen oder nassen Pisten, sowie dicken
Teppichen betreiben - Beschadigungsgefahr der Antriebs- und Elektronikteile.

Ne jamais utiliser votre modéle dans du sable, de la poussiére, sur une surface
humide ou une moquette trop épaisse ou trop souple.

NO ruede su modelo en terrenos arenosos, polvorientos ni himedos ni en moqueta
muy dura 6 muy blanda ya que podrian resultar dafiados algunos componentes.

WPRRIAV KD >TVWBF BRDRWVWO STcATIFEITSERWT
EEWHEDRREZDET,

Do NOT use water, alcohol, or thinner to clean your car's body.
Simply wipe it down with a clean, soft cloth.

Verwenden Sie niemals scharfe Lésungsmittel zur Reinigung lhres Modells!

Ne jamais utiliser d'eau, d'alcool ou de diluant pour nettoyer votre carrosserie.
Utiliser simplement un chiffon sec.

Nunca utilice agua, alcohol ni otros productos abrasivos para limpiar la carroceria.
Utilice un pafio suave y limpio.

R DFENRIBEHEMZEEICUKESIV APy F—-7)La—)L

TIFHEXHTEDIRNTLEE N,

Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.
To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.
Verwenden Sie aus Griinden der Produkthaftung ausschlieBlich Original
KYOSHO Tuning- und Ersatzteile!
Ne jamais utiliser d'autres options que celles fabriquées par Kyosho.
Vous risquerez d'endommager irrémédiablement votre modéle et aucune
garantie ne serait possible.
NO instale ninguna pieza opcional que no sea fabricada por Kyosho.
Para evitar dafos irreparables, NUNCA intente realizar ninguna modificacion.

FIEA TS 3/ =Y LA DHEAHAHPEARDBIEIFUBRNTLIZE N,
MEDRREEBRDET,




20
*PERFEX KT-6 Transmitter (Controller)
*Perfex Fernsteuerung KT-6
*PERFEX KT-6 Radiocommande 2 voies

*Emisora PERFEX KT-6
*PERFEX KT-6 :XfE#I1>~ 00— —)

Included in the Box / Inhalt/

Contenu de votre valisette / Contenido / vk A&

*Transmitter Antenna
*Senderantenne
*Antenne radio
*Antena emisora
REWAT 7S

*Antenna Pipe
*Antennenrohr
*Tube d’antenne
*Tubo Antena
TITHINAT

*Half 8 Mini Inferno main chassis
*Half 8 Mini Inferno Chassis
*Chéssis principal Half 8 Mini Inferno
*Mini Inferno Half 8

IN—T 8I=AV T —/ KK

*Lower (R) Sus. Holder B
(for adjusting rear toe angle)
*Querlenkerhalterung Typ B
(Zur Justierung der Spur hinten)
*Cale inférieure arriére B O pg O
(pour régler le pincement arriere) ——
*Soporte Suspension Inferior C (B)
(para ajustar la convergencia trasera)

W YREO7YRARILY —B
(U oh—AHEER)

*Lower (R) Sus. Holder C

(for adjusting rear toe angle)
*Querlenkerhalterung Typ C

(Zur Justierung der Spur hinten)
*Cale inférieure arriere C

(pour régler le pincement arriere)

Ol IR O
u
*Soporte Suspension Inferior C (D)

(para ajustar la convergencia trasera)

)Y EO7YRIRIILE—C
(Vv oh—aEEE)

*Servo Horn
*Servohorn
*Palonnier de servo
*Horn servo

*Spring Spacer A
*Spacer A

*Bagues d'amortisseur A
*Precarga Muelle A

ATV T ANR—F—A

*Spring Spacer B
*Spacer B

*Bagues d'amortisseur B
*Precarga Muelle B

ATV ANR——B

*Spring Spacer C
*Spacer C

*Bagues d'amortisseur C
*Precarga Muelle C

ATV T ANR—H—C

H—RR—>
N
s N
(for KO / SANWA (AIRTRONICS) /JR) (for HITEC)
(KO / SANWA (AIRTRONICS) / JRFD) (HITECF)

*Screw Set
*Schraubensatz
*Visserie
*Tornillos
T2ty

*Wrench Tool
*Kreuzschltssel
*Clé en croix
*Llave tubo

LYFY—IL

*Battery Stopper
*Akkuhalterung
*Cale de batterie
*Soporte baterias

Ny 7Y —Abhw )=




-~ = Required for Operation / Erforderliches Zubehor /
‘ Outils necessaires (non inclus !) / Herramientas necesarias / v FOftICHERY

*A Phillips Screwdriver (Large, Medium, Small) *Needle Nose Pliers

*Verschiedene Schraubendreher (lang, mittel, kurz) *Flachzange

*Tournevis cruciforme (Large, Moyen, Petit) *Pinces plates __— ’
*Destornillador Phillips (Grande, Mediano, Pequefio) *Alicates de punta fina ‘t‘%

*@RTA/— (K R SUARYF \’

= S S—) |
*Nippers

*Seitenschneider
*Pince coupante
*Alicates cortacables

*Zw)N—
For Car / fir das Fahrzeug For Transmitter / fur den Sender
/ POUR LA VOITURE / Para el modelo / >+ —H / POUR LA RADIOCOMMANDE / Para la emisora / 3X{S514F
*AA size Ni-MH batteries......... X6 *AA size alkaline or Ni-MH batteries......... X8
*AA NIMH-AKKUS.......cocoveeninenne X6 *NiMH Zellen der GroBe AA.. x8
*Batterie rechargeable R6 (AA) Ni-MH (x6 pcs) *Piles ou batteries Ni-MH de type R6 (x8 pcs)
*Baterias Ni-MH AA.............c. oo X6 *Baterias Ni-MH 6 pilas alcalinas AA......... X8
*EZRIZ ) LIKRINY T — e 64 *BEZRIT )L AVRZ BN IE
B3R TJLIKFR/INy T — oo 8%
AA AA
UM-3 X 6 UM-3 X 8
B 37 B3R
i
T4 —LA")A> No.ORI13503
EZ2100
B3y TILKFRNY T —
(4RN)

Caution / Achtung! / Precautions ! / Precauciones / &

*When using Nickel Metal-Hydride batteries (AA-size), the transmitter battery compartment has partitions to stop reverse
flow of current. The plus (+) terminal on some types of batteries is not long enough so please check when purchasing.
*Achten Sie beim Kauf von Zellen darauf, dass der Plus-Kontakt an der Zelle lang genug ist, um sicheren
Kontakt im Batteriefach herzustellen. Das Batteriefach schuetzt durch diese Bauweise vor Verpolungen.
*Dans le cas de I'utilisation de batteries R6 Ni-MH, vérifier avant de les acheter, que la borne du (+)
effectue correctement le contact dans le boitier.
*Al utilizar baterias Ni-MH (AA), instale las baterias respetando la polaridad indicada en el portapilas.
Ademas compruebe que las baterias poseen la longitud adecuada y que el terminal + contacta
correctamente ya que algunas poseen el terminal + mas corto de lo normal.

MOREREIC, = T )UK SR (B3T) BT 2158, Bty I AR B IE ) 7 (Y] D) BMEVWTUWET,
—HRDEM T T ZRIEF ORI EGBELRVWYINED IO T B ZBAT SR I HERLTIIZE L,

-

Plus terminal height of more than 1.4mm. *NOTE: Oxyride batteries cannot be used!
@b Pluspol muss groesser als 1.f1 mm sein! *Verwenden Sie kgipe Oxyride Bgtterien!
La borne du + doit étre sup. & 1,4mm. *NOTE : Ne pas utiliser de batteries de type OXYRIDE.
»# El terminal + debe medir mas de 1.4mm. *NOTA: No utilice baterias Oxyride.
_ TSREFDREAN 4mmBL E ERIAF YA REBER BENBWVOERTEEEA! )
Do not use any damaged batteries. t?:srzﬁgg%t
Keine beschéadigten Akkus verwenden! Endommagées
& Ne pas utiliser de batteries endommagées Estropeada
No utilice nunca baterias en mal estado HIN—DHEN
AN—DBN TS EHRPERDESEZ
FETEDRNTEE W, 0= )




Al

Transmitter KT-6 / Sender KT-6 /
Emetteur KT-6 / Emisora KT-6 / iX{Si KT-6

Steering D/R Adjuster
Dual Rate Justierung
Limitateur de débattement de direction
Dual Rate de Direccion
RATTPIVITD/RP IV RY —

To adjust Steering Angle

Zur Justierung des maximalen Lenkausschlags
Permet d'ajuster le débattement de la direction

Permite ajustar el angulo de la direccién
ATTIT ORAZERELET,

LED Indicator
LED Anzeige
Indicateur de batterie
Indicador LED

LEDA> T —4—

When the power switch is ON, the lamp will light up.
Bei eingeschaltetem Sender leuchtet die LED auf.
Lorsque la radiocommande est en marche,

la diode est allumée.
Al estar la emisora conectada, se iluminara.
BIRAY FH ONDEHT ZV T RITLE T,

Power Switch
Ein-/Ausschalter
Interrupteur M/A
Interruptor
BIRAAY F

Antenna
Antenne
Antenne
Antena
TVTF

T

Steering Wheel
Lenkrad

Volant de commande de direction
Volante de direccion

RATTIVT A=)

Turn model to left or right.

Zur Steuerung der Fahrtrichtung (rechts - links) A

Controdle la direction droite/gauche
Hace que el modelo gire a izquierda o derecha

EGICHNDBIFZTVET,

Servo Reversing Switch
Servo-Reverse-Schalter
Interrupteur d'inversion des servos

Interruptor de inversion de los servos
H—RUN—Z 1Y F

Reverse M / Steering Reverse Switch
Reverse [ Servoreverse

Inversé Inverseur de servos
Invertido Interruptor Inversion

) JN—Z ATTPIVITVIN=RRAY F
Normal Throttle Reverse Switch
Normal Servoreverse

Normal — U Inverseur de servos
Normal E Interruptor Inversion
/=<)Ll ZAY MW NR=ZAZAY F

This model uses reverse position for
steering, and normal for the throttle.
Schalter Lenkservo auf Reverse,
Schalter Gas-Funktion auf Normal.
Utiliser la position REVERSE pour la
direction et NORMALE pour les gaz.
En este modelo sitle la posicion inversa
en la direccién y la normal en el gas.
RF7IVT 20y NLOBEAAE K
I HEBRHCHERLED,
COETIVTIERATZI VT IEIIN—Z A,
20y MU/ =< ILRICERLET,

Glossary of Main Parts / Ubersicht der Hauptteile /
Glossaire / Indice de Piezas / ZEBD &R

Steering Trim
Trimmschieber fiir Lenkung
Trim de direction

Trim de Direccion
ATT7IVTRN) I

Adjusts the steering in small increments so
the model will run straight.

Zur exakten Justierung des Neutralpunktes

Permet d'ajuster la direction

Permite ajustar el recorrido de la direccién en
pequefios incrementos para poder alinear la
direccién y conseguir que el modelo ruede
en linea recta.

BENE->ICICEDLSITHELET,

Throttle Trim
Trimmschieber fiir Gashebel
Trim de gaz/frein

Trim de Gas

A0y kLY L

Adjusts the throttle in small increments so the
model will not move at neutral.

Neutrallage so justieren, daB das Modell sich
nicht bewegt.

Ajuster pas a pas le trim de la commande
d’accélération pour obtenir le neutre.

Permite ajustar el recorrido del gas en
pequenos incrementos para impedir que
el modelo se mueva en el punto neutral.

BNEDHEBWESICHBLEY,

Crystal
Quarzpaar
Quartz

Cristal emisora

EEWAIURS I

When changing or replacing frequency crystal, please
purchase or replace with Futaba AM27MHz or Futaba
compatible AM27MHz crystals.

Beim Wechseln oder Austauschen des Quarzes, verwenden
Sie den Futaba AM 27 MHz oder einen Futaba der mit AM 27
MHz Quarzen kompatibel ist.

Lors du changement ou du remplacement d'un quartz, utiliser
uniquement un quartz Futaba 27Mhz AM ou compatible.

Cuando cambie los cristales de frecuencia, por favor utilice
cristales AM27MHz marca Futaba o compatibles.

XYY )& IS BIHEIF. 75 /N BAM27MHz)

AZREBENRHEE W,

Throttle Trigger
Gas-/Bremshebel
Gachette de commande de gaz
Gatillo de Gas
A0V K~ILNY AT —
Controls forward movement and
braking functions.
Gas- und Bremsfunktion
Permet le contréle de la marche avant,

du frein et de la marche arriére.
Controla la velocidad y el freno.

B T L —F DRFZITVET,

Battery Cover
Batteriefachdeckel
Couvercle porte piles
Tapa portapilas

Ny T —H/)8—

JAN

Transmitters other than the one included cannot be used with this product.

Verwenden Sie ausschlieBlich die beiliegende Fernsteuerung zur Steuerung des Half 8.

Utiliser votre Half 8 uniquement avec la radio fournie dans la valisette.

Utilice siempre la emisora incluida con su modelo. No intente utilizar otro tipo de emisora.
TEOXEHUNICERICENEEA,




Chassis / Das Chassis /
Chassis / Chasis / v —

Electronic Speed Controller
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler
Variateur mécanique
Variador de velocidad
AE—RIarvkO—

Front Tire

Reifen, vorn
Pneu avant
Neumatico delantero
JOYVKYAY

Gearbox
Getriebegehaeuse
Différentiel.

Caja pifiones
FYRY I X

Crystal for Receiver

Empféngerquarz
Quartz de réception
Power Switch Cristal receptor
Schalter SEWAY VRS
Interrupteur ON/OFF
Interruptor
BRAAYF

Z—(ESC)

Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
Servo de direccion
AT 7 I TH—R

Motor
Motor
Moteur
Motor

Front Shock Unit E—ly—

Dampfereinheit, vorn
Suspension avant.
Amortiguador delantero
7OV VI—1=y

Chassis

Das Chassis
Chassis
Chasis
A

Receiver
Empféanger
Récepteur.
Receptor
Ly—/\—

Battery Holder
Akkuhalterung
Support de batterie
Soporte baterias
Ny TYU—RILT—

Rear Shock Unit
Dampfereinheit, hinten
Suspension arriére.
Amortiguador trasero
Yy F V=21 y b

Rear Tire
Reifen, hinten
Pneu arriere
Neumatico trasero

DA




- =~ Before Operating / Bevor Sie beginnen /
‘ Avant de commencer / Antes de rodar / FE{TD %fE
} Installation of Antenna / Montage der Antenne
/ Installation de I'antenne / Instalacién de la antena

[ EEBR7 VTN

B Screw-in to the base ———__&
Antenne einschrauben L
Pas de vis de fixation
Enroscar en la base
IEFDFETRYIAD,

>/ Transmitter Antenna
1 Senderantenne
Antenne d'émission
Antena emisora

EETVTF

Loading Battery / DasLaden der Akkus
/ Batteries radio / Instalacion de las baterias

/ Bt ANT

9 Close the lid. It is snapped into place.
Deckel schlieBen
Replacer le cache batterie comme indiqué.
Cierre la tapa y coléquela en su lugar
T75%ELHB.

9 Load 8 AA Alkaline Batteries as shown in the
following illustration.
8 Batterien oder geladene Akkus in den Sender einsetzen
Placer selon le schéma ci-dessous les 8 piles ou
batterie de type R6
Instale 8 pilas alcalinas AA tal y como muestra el dibujo.

B B8R ZERDLSICANS,

o Remove the lid.
Deckel abnehmen
Retirer le cache
Retire la tapa
T79%IFT T,

Lid
Deckel
Cache radio

Removing Body / Demontage der Karosserie Mgizzkezi:gsklammer
/ Retirer la carrosserie / Desmontaje de la carroceria N Clips de carrosserie
/ ’_'_\7—-_40)“9* l/ 0 3 Presilla

PAXA=%

(1]
/Q\,-
Hook Pin €N

Sicherungsklammer

> Remove hook pin and take body off. Clips de carrosserie Body
Sicherungsklammern entfernen und Presilla Karosseng
Karosserie abnehmen. TyaE Y Carrosserie

Oter les clips de carrosserie Carroceria

puis retirer la carrosserie.
Desmonte las presillas y retire
la carroceria.

TV IV ERE RT Y BN,

Chassis
Chassis
Chassis
Chasis
Iy —

10



Installation of Antenna / Montage der Antenne
/ Montage de l'antenne / Instalacion de la antena

/ ZEBR7 VT F Antenna Cord
Antennenkabel
Fil d'antenne
Cable antena

// PYFFIA—R
Antenna Pipe [ i
Antennenrohr\

Tube d’antenne
Tubo Antena

FITFINAT

} Loading Battery / DasLaden der Akkus

" _ni P v Battery Door
/ Boitier porte-piles / Instalacion de las baterias Akkuhalter
Capot batteries
Tapa compartimento baterias

Ny TU—R7—

[/ BtDANT

1 P> Remove Battery Box.
Batteriebox aus dem Modell entfernen.
Retirer le boitier porte-piles.

Retire el portapilas.

Ny FU—IRy I 22N,

Battery Door

Akkuhalter \
Battery Box Capot batteries A
Batteriebox Seguro tapa ‘
Boitier batteries IV FY—RF—
Portapilas
NyFU—=1Ry I 2

Battery Door Battery Box

Akkuhalter Batteriebox
Capot batteries Boitier batteries
Seguro tapa Portapilas
NyFYU—R7— NyFU—Ry IR

e N

(1]

> Do not pull the cord when remove the battery box, ensure to pull the connector
bodies otherwise it makes a damage.
Beim Ausbau der Batteriebox nicht am Kabel ziehen! Zum Trennen der Verbindung
den Stecker anfassen!
Afin de ne pas endommager la connectique, ne pas tirer sur le cable pour retirer la batterie.
No tire de los cables a la hora de desmontar el portapilas, Desconecte los conectores
para evitar romper los cables.

OA—RZEHEBIC5| >RSI ARV I —AFE R >TREELT B,

0.0.0.0

P> Remove hook pin, open battery door, the remove battery box.
Sicherungsklammer entfernen, Akkuhalter 6ffnen und Batteriebox entnehmen.
Retirer le clips, ouvrir le compartiment batteries, puis les retirer.

Retire la presilla, abra el seguro, levante la tapa y retire el portapilas.

Ty AL Ny TY—RP—ZRWT/\y T —IRy I RZEUE T,

Hook Pin
@ Sicherungsklammer

Clips

Connector Presilla

Stecker ) SysEy

Connectique

Conectores

L AR5 — )

11



-, = Before Operating / Bevor Sie beginnen /
‘ Avant de commencer / Antes de rodar / FE{TD%#E(E

[ AA size NiMH Battery
AA NiMH-Akkus
@ Batterie rechargeable R6 (AA) Ni-MH
P> Note the direction. 0 Bateria AA NiMH
Einbaurichtung beachten. ~ B3R =y JLkE/NNY T —
Attention au sens de montage !
Fijarse en el dibujo.
BEICES.

Battery Door Battery Door
= S
Capot batteries Capot batteries Capot batteries

Tapa compartimento baterias Tapa compartimento baterias

Portapilas
p Ny T —R 7 — Ny T —R7—

Ny 7Y =Ry 7 R

Battery Door
Akkuhalter
Capot batteries
Seguro tapa
Ny T —R7—

Battery Box
Batteriebox
Capot batteries
Portapilas

Ny TY =Ry I R

0.0.0

P> Close battery door and secure with hook pin.
Akkuhalterung schlieBen und mit Sicherungsklammer verriegeln.
Fermer le compartiement batteries en le sécurisant avec le clip.
Cierre la tapa, el seguro y coloque la presilla.
Ny TY—R7—ZFACT. 7y IEY ZBfHT5,

N

Hook Pin
Sicherungsklammer
Clips

Presilla

TvoEy

(5]

P> Lay the cord from the battery box as shown in the illustration to the right.
Kabel der Batteriebox flihren, wie dargestellt.
Placer le cordon comme indiqué sur le schéma.
Pase el cable desde el portapilas tal y como se muestra en el dibujo.

Ny T =Ry 7 ZDA—RFERDLSICTEBICAND,

12



- = Let's Drive! / Die Inbetriebnahme des Modells /
. ‘ En piste ! / Funcionamiento / FEfTEBXUL&LS
Turn the Power Switch ON. / Modell einschalten

/ Mettre l'interrupteur en position "ON". / Interruptores

/ BROANT

Antenna 2 Transmitter (Switch) Chassis (Switch)

Antenne - Schalter fur Fernsteuerung Schalter fur Modell

Antenne Radiocommande Chassis

Antena Emisora (Interruptor) Conectar Chasis (Interruptor) Conectar
Tt ®E EEBOERAAYFZAND, BERDOERAAYFEAND.
DIEY,

<

[

—
<>z
)
=
=

POWER BATT.

5=

17
‘ \

-
T
B

=>
-
7 {_

DaA>Z

Always turn the transmitter's power switch ON first! A
Schalten Sie zuerst den Sender ein!
& Toujours allumer la radiocommande en premier !
Siempre conecte el interruptor de la emisora en primer lugar.

BERZEAMNBEZRZDTEEEN S Y FEANTIIES L,

. P> If opposite movement, refer Servo Reversing Switch on P.8.
How to Control Your MOdel' / Die Steuerung deS MOde”S Falls die Rader jeweils in die falsche Richtung lenken, kann

/ Comment pi|oter votre modeéle. / Manejo del modelo. die Laufrichtung am Sender umgepolt werden (siehe Seite 8).
= Utiliser l'interrupteur d'inversion de servo (voir P.8)
/ }?ﬁm@ le\TC si les commandes sont inversées.
Si se mueve en direccion opuesta, consulte la Pag. 8
1 Steering Wheel / Lenkrad Interruptor de Inversién de los Servos.
- / Volant de direction / Volante Neutral EENMDIZEIEP 8 —RUN—Z X1y F"
=71) — b5 —EWERT 5,
| AFFIVIRA—I Noutrel
Left Neutre Right Left Right Left Right
links Posicion Neutral  ochtg links rechts links rechts
. Gauche MRz Droite Gauche  Droite Gauche  Droite
» Basic Controls Izquierda Derecha Izquierda Derecha Izquierda  Derecha
Die Lenkung bt oo aif

Fonctions élémentaires
Controles bésicos

EARRIERDUNTT,

Raise the tires off the ground and check that all controls are responding.
Modell vom Boden anheben und alle Funktionen liberpriifen.
@ Sans que la voiture touche le sol, vérifier le bon fonctionnement de la direction.
Levante las ruedas del suelo y compruebe que la direccién responde correctamente.

ETOTATEFNEIIRETIRIELBEZRBLTIIES L,

13



- = Let's Drive! / Die Inbetriebnahme des Modells /
’ ' En piste ! / Funcionamiento / FEfTEBXUL&LS

/ Mettre la voiture a l'arrét total. / Para que el modelo no avance.

| EFERRICELEZTES

» Move the throttle trigger to Neutral position. Then, adjust Throttle Trim until the car comes to a complete stop and makes no sound.
If your car does not reverse, the Throttle Trim is not adjusted correctly and requires further adjustment.
Senderhebel fiir die Gasfunktion auf neutral stellen. Mit der Trimmung das Gas so justieren, daB der Motor véllig ruhig ist.
Falls die Rickwartsfunktion nicht funktioniert, muB die Trimmung korrigiert werden. Machen Sie nur kleine Veréanderungen an der Trimmung.
Placer le manche d'accélération au neutre. Ajuster le trim correspondant afin que la voiture soit a I'arrét total, sans émettre de bruit.
Vérifier que la voiture fonctionne en marche arriere. Dans le cas contraire affiner le trim correctement.
Mueva el gatillo a la posicién neutral. Ajuste el trim de gas hasta que el modelo se detenga por completo y no emita ruido ninguno.
Si su modelo no va hacia atras, el trim de gas estéd mal ajustado y necesita realizar un ajuste mas preciso.
ZAYMNULNUA—ZRILICRE EBEDPIEFDLSAOY NV AZBIL CGRELE T EENSENETWBRIESSICHARELET,
(BELBWEEICIE ROY MNUNLADRENEUITONTWER A ZDHBEIIEZOY NN LAZHERELTEE W)

) Bringing the Car to a Complete Stop / Die Neutrallage der Gasfunktion

\. Neutral

" neutral
Neutre
Posicion Neutral
FRiz

Throttle Trigger / Gashebel
/ Gachette de gaz/frein / Gatillo de Gas

/ ZAYMLNYH—

Throttle Trim / Trimmung fiir Gas
/ Trim de gaz/frein / Trim Gas

/ A0V KNLRU L

Raise the tires off the ground and check that all controls are responding.
Modell vom Boden anheben und alle Funktionen tiberprifen.
@ Sans que la voiture touche le sol, vérifier le bon fonctionnement de la motricité.
Levante las ruedas del suelo y compruebe que el gas/freno y la marcha atras responden correctamente.

ETOIAI Y EFDEBIRETRFLEBEZHEL TS,

14



P> If moving in oppositte direction, refer to Servo Reversing Switch on P.8.

2 Throttle Trigger / Gashebel Falls sich die Rader nicht in der gewiinschten Richtung drehen, kann die Laufrichtung am
/ Gachette de gaz/frein / Gatillo de Gas Sender umgepolt werden (siehe Seite 8).
- / 2O0vRILNY H— Utiliser l'interrupteur d'inversion de servo (voir P.8) si les commandes sont inversées.

Si se mueve en direccion opuesta, consulte la Pag. 8 Interruptor de Inversion de los Servos.
EMENHEDIZEIFP 8 “U—IRUNN—Z X1y F' %265 —EfERT 5.

Forward Reverse

Brake vorwarts rickwarts
bremse Avant Arriere
Frein Adelante Marcha atras
Freno Biist it
JL—=*

Forward

vorwarts Neutral

Avant neutral

Adelante Neutre

B Neutral

Za—hZIL

» CAUTION : Braking & Reversing
Push the throttle trigger forward to apply the brake, then move the trigger to neutral before pushing the trigger again to move in reverse.
The model must come to a complete stop before it can move in reverse.
ACHTUNG: Bremsen & Riickwértsfahren

Den Gashebel nach vorne driicken, um zu bremsen. Danach den Hebel loslassen (Neutralposition) und erneut nach vorne driicken,
um rickwarts zu fahren. Das Fahrzeug muss vollstédndig zum Stillstand kommen, bevor es rickwarts fahren kann.

ATTENTION : Frein et Marche arriére
Pousser la gachette des gaz en avant pour freiner, puis revenir au neutre et pousser a nouveau la gachette des gaz en avant pour aller en
marche arriére. La voiture doit étre complétement arrétée avant de pouvoir passer en marche arriere.
PRECAUCION : Freno y Marcha atras
Empuje el gatillo adelande para aplicar el freno, entonces mueva el gatillo al neutral y empuje el gatillo otra vez para moverse
en marcha atras. El modelo debe detenerse por completo antes de que pueda moverse en marcha atras.
EE L —FHBEICOWT
20V MUNY A —Z—ERERICIHFTETL —F Z0HRT1 —FIIIIBICRL. H5 —ERERICRTERELE T,
XAV PNERICIEF > THSTRVE RIEICADEF A,

3 Name of Speed Controller Parts / Bezeichnung der Teile des elektronischen Drehzahistellers.
- / Descriptif d'un variateur électronique de vitesse / Partes del variador de velocidad
[/ RE=R Ik O—5—D &L

Battery
(Lﬂ AN\ Akku
. LED Lam Accu
Switch LED P i Bateria
Schalter Diode Ny T —
Interrupteur LED
Interruptor LEDZ> 7 ( ) /ﬁ Motor
ZAY F e —— Motor
Moteur
( ) - ) Motor
. Red @ Black ©
Eecc—;{yer Rot® Schwarz ©
mptanger Rouge @ Noir @
Récepteur Rojo ® Negro ©
Receptor <j E ZNO) 20
RIEHE

*In case

of using this ESC, please make sure to use it by "Normal Mode", not by High Response Mode.

*Der Regler muss im "Normal Mode" betrieben werden - NICHT im "High Response Mode".

*Dans le

cas ou ce variateur électronique est utilisé, merci de vérifier de bien I'utiliser en "Mode Normal" et non en "Mode High Response"

*En caso de utilizar este ESC, asegurese de utilizarlo en "Modo Normal" no en Modo Alta Respuesta.
K DESCEMDEEHTERTZHEE DT ALARVRAE—R ;TR T/ —TILE— R ICTTFERLEE W,

*This ES|

C operates with a 7.4V battery.

*Der Regler ist ausgelegt fiir eine Betriebsspannung von 7,4V.

*Ce variateur électronique fonctionne avec une batterie 7,4V.

*Este Variador de Velocidad Electronico funciona con una bateria 7.4V.
I DESCHMERTES/\W T —(d7.4VETTY,

15



60

Checking Movement / Das Ueberpruefen der Bewegung
/ Vrification des mouvements / Comprobacin Movimientos

Let's Drive! / Die Inbetriebnahme des Modells /
En piste ! / Funcionamiento / EfTEEXL&S

o BEFIvo
P> Light Off
®Neutral LED Lamp @ ight O
LED Licht aus
“eutral Diod Diode teinte
eutre ode Luz apagada
Neutro LED ST
" LEDS> 7 @ ’
@T

4 I
Adjustment of Neutral Position Throttle Trim
Justierung der Neutral-Position Trimmschieber fiir Gashebel
Réglage de la position neutre Trim de gaz/frein
Ajuste de la Posicién Neutral — Trim de gGas
Za—RIILORE 20O NURY A
Adjust the throttle trim so that LED turn off.
Gastrimmung so justieren, dass die LED aus ist.
Ajuster le trim de gaz jusqu'a ce que la LED s'éteigne
Ajuste el trim de manera que el LED se apague.
LEDZYTHEIT 2L 12Oy MUY Lz HET 3,
\_ J
@ Throttle On
Halbgas » Green Light On
Marche avant gruenes Licht an
Aceleracin La diode clignote au vert
Oy LAY Luz verde encendida

TV = R4

@ Full Throttle

Vollgas » Green Light On
Plein gaz gruenes Licht an
Aceleracin mxima La diode clignote au vert
20y MLAA Luz verde encendida
RS =V4
@ Brake
Bremse » Red / Green Lights On
Frein rotes/gruenes Licht an
Fteno Clignotement Rouge/Vert
JL—F Luces Roja/Verde encendidas
Ly R 7V —> 56T
® Reverse ol
rueckwaerts —=()=» Red Light On (Reverse / Full)
Marche arrire 771" rotes Licht an (voll zurck )
Marcha atrs La diode clignote au rouge
Ny (Marche arrire / fond)
Luz roja encendida (Marcha atrs / Completa)
Ly R &K/ / Full)
| 7S
é \ N2
Eael‘éezl'ich(Ha”) \I/R:I?liﬁi k(FU”) . 3*{ > Red Light On (Reverse / Half)
rotes Licht an (halb K
Marche arrire (de moti) Marche arrire (fond) La diode clignét: auerJ(;(L:Jg)e
Marcha atrs (Mitad) Marcha atrs (Completa) March ire /d i
e Iy 4Full ) (Marche arrire / de mot)

Luz roja encendida (Marcha atrs / Mitad)
LyRET Ny [ I\=7)

16



When your RC car does not move and hearing the following beep sound from ESC:

Das Fahrzeug bewegt sich nicht, der Regler sendet B

Lorsque la voiture ne bouge pas et q'un beep se fait entendre du variateur électronique:

Cuando su modelo RC no se mueva y oiga un sonido
HURCH—DENVRIZD ROEEST

E=N=]

NAE—RIVNO—5—HSBCZBE -

eep-Signale:

del Variador de Velocidad:

Situation 1:
Fall 1:

Situation 1:
Situacion 1:

Y147 1:

<No signal >

<Kein Signal >
<Pas de signal>
<No hay sefal >

<EES>

(Frequency number is wrong / Can not receive the signal from transmitter)
Falsche Frequenz / es werden keine Signale empfangen)

Le numéro de fréquence est faux / Ne peut pas recevoir le signal de I'émetteur)
Frecuencia incorrecta / No recibe sefal de la emisora)

&/ ZEREORREN RS RISEEHNS DERE REENTITENEWN)

(
(

(
(

Situation 2:
Fall 2:

Situation 2:
Situacion 2:

17 2:

< Battery 7.2V is low power >

< Die Akkuspannung ist niedriger als 7,2V >

< La batterie 7,2V est déchargée ou manque de puissance >
< La bateria 7.2V esta descargada >
<N\yTU—BEET >

Situation 3:
Fall 3:

Situation 3:
Situacion 3:

47 3:

< Motor is over loading / The temperature of ESC is too high >

< Motor ist Giberlastet / Temperatur des Reglers zu

< Le moteur est en sur-charge / La température du variateur électronique est trop élevée >

< Motor sobrecalentado / La temperatura del ESC

<E—-5-0@E&fFH/AE—R IV NO—F7—BEOA—/\—t—hk >

> Red Light On
Rote LED leuchtet

Lumiére rouge allumée
Luz Roja Encendida

f ™ LR &iT
sl s 10
Ko D '7$€
beep beep beep
E— — E—
B Red Light On
Rote LED leuchtet
Lumiére rouge allumée
Luz Roja Encendida
22 =14
sy gy sy gy sy oy
TN N Ea s
beepbeep beepbeep beepbeep
E—t— E—t— E—E—

hoch >

es demasiado alta >

» Red Light On
Rote LED leuchtet

Lumiere rouge allumée
Luz Roja Encendida

i’ Ly R 4T
s g e g g sy g g s
E S S S S SEE Sl Sl
beepbeepbeep beepbeepbeep beepbeepbeep
F—tE—t— FE—E—KE— tE—E—E—

17



- = Let's Drive! / Die Inbetriebnahme des Modells /
‘ En piste ! / Funcionamiento / E{TSBHXL& S
Running in a Straight Line / Die Neutrallage der Lenkung
/ Rouler tout droit. / Para rodar en linea recta. / £>9<ESESHIC

» Bring the steering wheel to Neutral position. Then, adjust the steering trim until the car moves in a straight line.

On bumpy surfaces, the car does not always run in a straight line.

Senderhebel firr die Lenkfunktion auf neutral stellen. Mit der Trimmung die Lenkung so justieren, daB das Modell
exakt geradeaus lauft.Auf unebenen Pisten fahrt das Modell nicht immer geradeaus.

Mettre en position neutre les roues de la voiture. Ensuite, ajuster le trim de direction jusqu'a ce que la voiture roule parfaitement droit.
Sur une surface bosselée, la voiture ne peut pas rouler droit.

Coloque el volante en posicion neutral. Ahora ajuste el trim de direccion hasta que el modelo ruede recto.
Es normal que en superficies no completamente planas no siempre ruede en linea recta.

AT TV TIRA—IZEHIULICRE oI SEDLDRT IV NI LZEILTRELRT,

(BEREDOMOICED ERICE ST SEDL SR BESBWNEEHHDET,)

Neutral / neutral
/ Neutre / Neutro / FR3T

"

Oy

2. S

i Steering Trim / Trimmung fiir Lenkung
/ Trim de direction / Trim Direccion

[ ATFIVITRI L

i

\\

Steering Wheel / Lenkrad
/ Volant de direction / Volante

[ ATV THRA—=I

Adjusting Steering Response / Die Justierung des Lenkausschlags
/ Ajuster le temps de réponse de la direction. / Ajuste del D/R de direccion

[ ATT7IVIDIINBEZRETS

> You can adjust the steering angle (the degree to which tires turn) to your liking.
Der maximale Lenkausschlag kann auf die eigenen Bediirfnisse angepaBt werden.
Vous pouvez ajuster I'angle de direction.
Realice el ajuste segln sus caracteristicas de conduccion.
RATTITOREH(TATVTDYINEE) ZFHCHEDEHELET,

Steering angle is less

Kleiner Lenkausschlag

Le débattement est moins important.
Menor angulo de direccién
= AN AN

Steering angle will give
you less steering.
Ausschlag kleiner

Steering angle will give
you more steering.
Ausschlag groBer

L'angle de direction
vous procure plus de
débattement a la direction.

L'angle de direction
vous procure moins de
débattement a la direction.

Angulo mayor Angulo menor
£L<EINB HEDYINARL

e

Steering angle is more
GroBer Lenkausschlag
Angle de direction important.
Mayor angulo de direccion
fean'%<ns

Steering D/R Adjuster / Dual Rate Justierung am Sender
/ Réglage du débattement de la direction. / D/R Direccién

[ A7F7VVYID/RPIvRY—

*If the steering angle is too sharp, you can hear noise from the servos. If you hear such
noise, reduce the sharpness of your steering angle.

*Falls der Lenkausschlag zu groB ist, macht das Lenkservo Gerause.
Lenkausschlag sofort verringern.

*Si I'angle de direction est trop important, un ronronnement apparait au niveau du servo.
Il faut alors réduire le débattement de la direction.

*Si el &angulo es demasiado ajustado, podra oir el ruido de los servos. En este caso
reduzca el angulo de respuesta.

KRTFF UV YDIRTIVARY =2 KECLT E DL —RICEERAD DD BE
DREREZDF S, TN EFNEFRIFDANSDPURUVTERUL TS,

*After adjusting steering angle with Steering D/R Adjuster, adjust Steering Trim again.
*Nachdem Justieren des Lenkausschlags, muss die Neutrallage der Lenkung justiert werden.
*Apres avoir ajuster le débattement de direction avec la molette de réglage (D/R), ajuster de nouveau le trim de direction.
*Una vez ajustado el angulo con el D/R, vuelva a ajustar el trim de direccion.

KT T UV ID/RFIVARY—%ERTDE AT 7 IV NI LAOBRENLETT,

18



Switching Power OFF / Der Ausschaltvorgang
/ Mettre l'interrupteur sur "OFF" / Desconexion (OFF)

| BIRDYID 7
1 Chassis (Switch) 2 Transmitter (Switch)
" Schalter fur Modell Bl Schalter fur Fernsteuerung
Chassis Radiocommande
Chasis (Interruptor) Desconectar Emisora (Interruptor) Desconectar

BHEAIDEIRAY T =25,

EERADEIRZTYF 25,

% ST.REV
BATT.

TH.REV

<z

=
mﬁ

H
Doz
(LTI

When switching power OFF, always switch car OFF first.
Schalten Sie immer zuerst das Modell aus - dann den Sender!
& Toujours mettre sur OFF la voiture en premier, puis la radio.
Al terminar de rodar su modelo, desconecte siempre el interruptor del
modelo en primer lugar y a continuacion la emisora (OFF).

BRZVZEEZRZDIEEFADS R Y FET>TEE W,

Changing Batteries / Das Wechseln der Batterien

/ Changer les batteries / Cambio de baterias

/ 2B D3RR

Transmitter
Sender
Radiocommande

Emisora
KIER

» When the LED indicator flashes, replace

batteries as soon as possible.

Wenn die LED Anzeige aufleuchtet, Akkus
so schnell es geht austauschen.

Lorsque diode se met a clignotter, remplacer
immediatement les batteries.

Cuando el LED parpadee, cambie las
baterias cuanto antes.

LEDA > I —4 =D mimLic59<IT

HEE FTme LTS W,

Darz

=] ST.REV /
. LED Indicator

Indicador LED
LEDA > —4—

(0T ]
L

TH.REV

D>z

AN

Do NOT allow the transmitter batteries to go "dead" or all model control will be lost.
Beim Aufleuchten der roten LED am Sender muB3 der Modellbetrieb sofort eingestellt werden!
Ne jamais attendre que les piles de la radio soient déchargées pour les changer.

Nunca deje que las baterias se descarguen completamente ya que podria perder el control de su modelo.

EEBROBMNECRZEIY MO—ILDBFEICED KERIRTT,

Ogﬁ LED Anzeige
ARS Indicateur de batterie

» When speed drops noticeably, replace the batteries.
Wenn die Fahrgeschwindigkeit des Modells stark nachlaft,
Batterien im Modell tauschen.
Lorsque vous n'avez plus de puissance moteur,
remplacer ou recharger les batteries.
Reemplace las baterias cuando observe que la velocidad
de su modelo se reduce notablemente.

AE—RDEC B TeERUISBEIRL T EE L,

AN

Wearing batteries out until they can no longer power the car can cause leaking etc.
Batterien und Akkus nach dem Betrieb sofort aus dem Modell entfernen, auslaufende Zellen kénnen das Modell beschéadigen.
Lorsque les batteries deviennent faibles et que la puissance diminue, arréter de rouler immédiatement.

Nunca permita que las baterias se descarguen por completo ya que podrian estropearse.

ETTERBCRBBIET/NNY TV —ZHEIT DL RONBE/NY T —ZEH S RN B DT,

19



-, =~ Changing Parts / Der Austausch von Teilen am Modell /

‘ . Changement de pieces / Cambio de piezas / &EBD3Zia& AT
Motor & Gear Ratio Change / Tausch des Motors und der Getriebelbersetzung Motor retains heat after use. Allow time to cool before changing motor.
/ Moteur & Rapports de transmission / Cambio Motor Der Motor wird im Betrieb sehr hei! Motor abkuihlen lassen,

— A — DA = 7N bevor Sie am Modell montieren.
[&=% 0))&@&5\:'\7]:[30)9\% 2 Apreés utilisation, le moteur est encore chaud !

Avant d'effectuer une maintenance, le laisser refroidir.
El motor se calienta después de haber rodado el modelo,
- permita que se enfrie antes de cambiarlo.
ETERRE—Y—DREHEXIT, TRITRENTMN-T
ML TES N,

e N
B> Before changing, remove battery box from chassis
detach connectors.

Zuerst die Batteriebox aus dem Modell entfernen.

Avant manipulation, retirer les batteries et
débrancher les cébles.

Antes de cambiar el motor, retire el portapilas y
desconecte los conectores.

DRI\ TY =Ry I RZBEEDSH U,

ORI —=ZRWTLIEE W,

Gear Cover
Getriebeabdeckung
Capot de protection
Tapa Coronas

P> Remove Gear Cover.
Getriebeabdeckung entfernen.
Retirer le capot de protection.
Retire la tapa.

ER2 A NVES-

P> Disconnect motor connectors.
Stecker des Motors I6sen.
Débrancher les connecteurs.
Desconectarlos.

E—Y—0ARIIT—=ZK<,

=0 ¢ 1 II——

Motor Unit
Motoreinheit
Moteur
Motor

E—5—1z=vhk

P> Loosen 3x5mm screws and remove Motor Unit.
3x5mm Schrauben I6sen und Motoreinheit demontieren.
Dévisser les vis de 3x5mm pour retirer le moteur.
Afloje los tornillos 3x5mm y desmonte el motor.

3X5MMERZIED. E—F—1 =y b 2N UET,

3 x 5mm Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x6mm
Tornillo 3x5mm
EX

3x5mm




*If only changing the gear ratio, there is no need to remove motor.
*Fiir die Anderung der Getriebeibersetzung, muss der Motor nicht demontiert werden.
*Pour changer le rapport de transmission il n'est pas nécessaire de retirer le moteur.
*Si solamente va a cambiar la relacion de transmisién, no desmonte el motor.

FYHOEEDHDIZAE—Y — 2N T BERIHDEEA,

2.6x6mm

3 x 3mm Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

2.6 x 6mm F/H Screw

SK Schraube
Vis F/H 2.6x6mm
Tornillo 2.6x6mm F/H

> Firmly tighten the set screws to the flat.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte gut fest. Achten Sie darauf, das die
Gewindestifte auf den abgeflachten Teil der Welle fassen.

Visser fermement les vis sur le méplat.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje.

ToipictyhE

2ZLHIE,

14T Pinion Gear
Motorritzel 14 Zahne
Pignon 14 dents
PiAdn 14T

e

—AYE(14T)

Hex Wrench
Sechskantschlissel
Clé Hexagonale
Llave Allen

NELY F

P> Change the gear ratio by using optional pinion gears (12T, 14T, 16T) sold separately.
Gewlinschtes Motorritzel montieren, im Tuning werden Motorritzel mit 12, 14 und 16 Zahnen angeboten.
Changer le rapport de transmission en utilisant les pignons options 12, 14 ou 16 dents (vendus séparément).

La relacion de transmision puede ajustarse instalando los pifiones opcionales (12T, 14T, 16T).
AT73VIR—=YDEZAYF 7 (12T, 14T, 16T) ICRHFTZIE T FVHEEETCEET,

*Use pinion gear combinations as per the list below.
*Nehmen Sie die Tabelle zur Hilfe, um das gewiinschte Motorritzel zu montieren.
*Table des combinaisons des rapports de transmission.
*Escoja el pifion consultando la tabla inferior.

3x3mm
No.IH35-12

12T Pinion Gear (Option) Hex Wrench
Motorritzel 12 Z&hne (Tuning) Sechskantschliissel
Pignon 12 dents (Option) Clé Hexagonale
Pifién 12T (Opcional) Llave Allen
E=AvFv(12T) (A7vav) . ALY F
)
— o S
~
-
No.IH35-14
P N 14T Pinion Gear
Motorritzel 14 Zéhne
approx. 1~2mm Pignon 14 dents
ca. _1~2”11m2 Pifion 14T
environ 1~2mm i, 4
aprox. 1~2mm E-AVEV(14T)
#91~2mm
No.IH35-16
16T Pinion Gear (Option)
e Motorritzel 16 Z&hne (Tuning)
Pignon 16 dents (Option)
Pifién 16T (Opcional)
E=AY£¥(16T) (A7v3Y)
N\ J

3 x 3mm Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm
TyhE R

RETHEAVF VI TROEAEDETERLTIEZ W,

6-cell Ni-MH battery
Antrieb mit 6 NiMH-Zellen
6 batteries Ni-MH
Bateria Ni-MH x 6
29T KRNy T —6%K

Pack-type Battery
Akkupack

Pack type Battery
Bateria Tipo Pack
IRy I9A4T Iy T —

Brushless Motor
Brushless Motor
Moteur Brushless
Motor Brushless
TIYLAE—H—

Normal Motor
Standard-Motor
Moteur Standard
Motor estandar

J—RILE—5—

12 ~ 16T

12 ~14T

#1,%2

12T

%1 If motor shaft diameter is 2.0mm, a special pinion gear is required (No.IHW33-12).
Fir Motoren mit 2,0mm Welle ist das Ritzel IHW-33-12 erforderlich.
Si le diamétre de I'axe du moteur est de 2,0mm, un pignon spécial est nécessaire (#IHW33-12)
Si el diametro del eje motor es 2.0mm, necesitara un pifidon especial (No.I[HW33-12)

-7 EN2.0mmOBE ERTA XOEZAY FVHBRETY, (NoIHW33-12)

%2

connector to a high current Deans plug.
Brushless Motoren kénnen nur in Verbindung mit einem LiPo-Akku verwendet werden.

Verwenden Sie dabei hochstromféhige Goldkontaktstecker!
Un moteur Brushless peut étre utilisé uniguement avec une batterie Lipo.
Changer également les connecteurs de la batterie pour des connecteurs adaptés
El motor brushless solamente puede ser usado con una bateria Li-Po. Ademas,
debera cambiar el conector por uno especial de alta corriente.
TZVLRE—Y —IELipo/Ny TFU —FATI . X /Ny FJ —aRI5—(F
Deans7 > 7 lciR&SND/\ A ALY KT A T ICRIBL T ESE W,

B> Changing the gear ratio will produce the following chracteristics.
Durch Anderung der Getriebelibersetzung verandert sich der Antrieb wie folgt.
Les performances du chassis changent selon le pignon moteur utilisé.

El resultado del cambio de la relacion de transmision se explica a continuacion.

FVHEEESTHIETTROLSBEIEICRD TS,

Brushless motor can only be used with Lipo battery. Also, please change the battery

Pinion Gear Max. Speed Acceleration Running Time | Motor Life
Motorritzel max. Speed Beschleunigung | Fahrzeit Lebensdauer
Pignon moteur | Vit. Maximum Accélération Autonomie Endurance moteur
Pifén Velocidad Max. | Aceleracion Tiempo Vida motor
E-AvFv REE yilIPES funcionamiento | E—% —D%Hdp
EITRRE
12T Good Long Long
‘ besser langer langer
14T Fast Bonne Longue Longue
Standard schnell Buena Mayor Mayor
(f=3te) Rapide RBw £ =0
oy * * *
16T 0

21



- = Changing Parts / Der Austausch von Teilen am Modell /
. . Changement de pieces / Cambio de piezas / FEPDAIia& AT

5 4 A ( A

P> Position label on top. P> Connect to same color.
- Aufkleber soll nach oben zeigen. Stecker mit jeweils gleicher Farbe verbinden.
Position de I'étiquette. Connecter les mémes couleurs.
Coloque el motor con la etiqueta Conecte respetando la polaridad.
en la posicion indicada. ACBDOIARTY—Ic D,
Nz EICT B, Red / Rot
G Red/Rot / Rouge / Rojo / 7
2.6x6mm / Rouge / Rojo / 7k

(T <&

>

Black / Schwarz Black / Schwarz
/ Noir / Negro / 2 / Noir / Negro / &

.

2.6 x 6mm F/H Screw 3 x 5mm Screw
SK Schraube LK Schraube
Vis F/H 2.6x6mm Vis 3x5mm
Tornillo 2.6x6mm F/H Tornillo 3x5mm
HYIER EX

Dﬂﬂﬂm ffffffffffffffffff 2 (ﬂmmxm fffffffffffffffff

4 N
P> \When using 16T Pinion Gear, remove ribs
from underside of chassis with cutter knife.

Bei einem Motorritzel mit 16 Z die L"oecher
mit einem Messer erweitern.

Lorsque vous utilisez un pignon de 16 dents
ébavurer le dessous du chassis comme
indiqué sur le schéma.

Cuando utilice el pifion 16T corte la zona
indicada de la parte inferior del chasis.

EZAYF V16T ERT BRI vy —

B0V TEHYY—ETHDER, _

-
P> Position motor cord & condensor so not to interfere with steering pole, drive shafts & cup joints.

Motorkabel und Entstdrkondensator so im Modell einbetten, dass sie keinesfalls in bewegte Teile geraten kdnnen.
Faire attention a ce que les cables du moteur ne touchent par les pieces en mouvement. P> Tighten the screws with one sheet of %
Instale los cables del motor y el condensador de manera que no contacten con el eje, paper inserted between both gears.

palieres ni el vaso palier. Legen Sie vor dem Festziehen der Schrauben ein Stiick
E—F—0—RPIVTFIUH—DRT UV ITR=ILRIATIv TN HvT Va1V M Papier zwi-schen beide Zahnrader.
FTHULBWELSICERT %0 Serrez les vis en insérant une feuille de papier entre les

dents des pignons.
Apriete los tornillos colocando un trozo de papel entre la

Steering Pole Condensor Cup Joint Drive Shaft i

Lenkung Entstérkondensator  Getriebeausgang Antriebswelle corona y el pifion.

Direction Condensateur Noix de cardan Cardan WK 1RO EBZZITTEET %o
Eje Condensador Vaso palier Palier .

ATTIYTR=) IvFvH— PPNERN RSAT2v7 bk \

Motor Cord
Motor
Cable moteur
Cable motor

£—gy—a—K

O

22



Gear Cover

Getriebeabdeckung
Capot de protection

Tapa coronas
FrAHN—

Pack type Battery (optional) Akkupack (Tuning)
/ Batterie (option) / Pack Baterias (opcional)

Iy I FATINy T —(ATay) DEE,

P> Changing to an pack type battery (optional) will even
higher running performance.
Durch den Einsatz von speziellen Akkupacks, kann
die Performance des Modells deutlich gesteigert werden.
Changer pour un pack batterie (option) augmentera les
performances et 'autonomie.
Al instalar un pack de baterias mejorara las
prestaciones del modelo.
AT3>DIN IIAT I\ T —CRHFT BT ET,
LD SR ETOHRETT,

“Refer to P.21 to choose the optimal pinion gear.

*Siehe Seite 21 fir die Auswahl des korrekten Motorritzels.

*Se référer a la page 21 pour le meilleur rapport de transmission.

*Consulte la P.21 para escoger el pifion adecuado.

ERT =AY FVIFP21Z25E IC
BIRLTLES W,

3 x 8mm TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm
Tornillo 3x8mm TP F/H
TPHYZE X

D 2

Pack type battery (optional)  Battery Stopper Battery Door
Akkupack (optional) Akkuhalter Akkuhalter
Pack type batterie (option) Cales batteries Capot batteries
Pack Baterias (opcional) Soporte bateria Tapa bateria
IRy IFA TN T — 1T =R Ny FY—R7—

(ATvav)

{

Take off a sponge of the
backside of the battery door.
Entfernen Sie den Schaumstoff

aus der Ruckseite der Akkuhalterung
Retirer la mousse placée sur le
capot de batterie.

Quite la esponja de la parte
posterior de la tapa de la bateria.
Ny F)—RF7ZERED

ARV IIEIFT T,

Cut the section with a cutter when
the battery touched it.
Bereich Aussparen, falls der Akku diesen beriihrt
Couper au cutter la partie qui touche la batterie.
Corte con un cortador la zona donde la bateria toque.
o Ny TFU—DFHTB5EF

g/3X8mm ZDEAENYI—FTHY T %,

e | N
(3] 1 0.0.0
P> Lay the cords from the battery box as shown below. 1 P> Close the battery door and secure with hook pin.

Batteriekabel flihren, wie dargestellt. ! Akkuhalterung schlieBen und mit Sicherungsklammer sichern.

Placer le cable de la batterie comme indiqué sur le schéma. : Fermer le compartiment batterie et le sécuriser avec un clip.

Pase los cables del portapilas tal y como muestra el dibujo. | Cierre la tapa, pase el seguro y coloque la presilla.

Ny T =Ry 7 ZOD—R ETRIOELS ICTEBICAND, ! Ny 7Y —R7—ZFC T 7y IV ZRHT5,
1
1
1
I
1
I
I
1
. (6]
1
1
I
1
! Hook Pin
: Sicherungsklammer
\ Clips
1 Presilla
! A=
I

. J

23



WELE! ?

fEIR / Problem

TROUBLE SHOOTING
[R& / Cause

¥$4L / To Solve

EJ)paNvAN A
Model doesn't move

BRIEH, ZEBOR1Y FHASTVNEN,
Transmitter or receiver power not switched on.

FEAE 13R—VICH L TIELK A1y FZE AND,
Switch power on as per Instruction Manual P.13.

ETABELFEBESN TR,
Battery on model is not charged.

RERDFAEICH>TELK TET 2,
Refer charger instructions and charge correctly.

EZEWTIIRIIDESHES,
Crystals in transmitter / receiver are different.

RCEHESDIY XTI ZERT S,
Use crystals with corresponding numbers.

RZAEED T Y IVHBIC B> TWS,

Receiver crystal is in transmitter and vice versa

3K R R

EEEICTX ZERICRXZ ERYT %,
Insert TX crystal in transmitter and RX crystal in receiver.

ZEFENSARTY —DIANTWD,
Connector has detached from receiver.

BETL>MDEZELIRAS,
Insert connectors all the way in.

EBACLDE—NTOTFT UM RN BTN S,
Due to high temperature the heat protection
system may be operating.

Ay F&OFFICL.E—% — ESCH BB ETHD,
Turn the power off and let the circuitry cool off.

aAvbAO—=ILHEDE L
Loss of Control

EITREBDEEN DR,
Batteries have run down.

REHROFPZICNE>TELFET 2,
Refer charger instructions and charge correctly.

FEEROTYTHHHNTWRY, PYTHHHZATVS,
Antenna is missing or not attached properly.

EERDT VT FHMROTLRN,
Transmitter antenna is not fully extended.

SREEE10,13R—VICHE> TIEL BT R {EHED

T T WS [ EWETHEIET,

Attach Antenna and as per Instruction Manual P.10,13
and extend transmitter antenna.

R/ R EEE) OR/CEBEMAL ICH D,
R/C model using same band (frequency) is nearby.

33

ETBAZEEZDZNT AT EIRLT
NYRZEEZD,

Run model in different area, or change the crystal
for a different band.

ARERERCEKIBNEL ICH B,
Main road or large steel pylon is nearby.

EITBRZEEZS,
Run model in different area.

FoI<CESREL
Doesn't Run Straight

ATV TR LOFEANELL R0,
Steering Trim is not adjusted correctly.

HEAE 18R—VIC> TIEL TS,
Make adjustment as per Instruction Manual P.18.

IRA—=ILFY D DBATNS,
Wheel nut(s) are loose.

F+FLYFTIRA—ILFY R ZL> DD DD,
Tighten wheel nuts with cross wrench.

Doesn't reverse

Throttle Trim is not adjusted correctly.

LEF5%L 20y MUY AOTFEAEL B HIAE14,16~—YICit> TELS HET 2,
Doesn't Stop Throttle Trim is not adjusted correcitly. Make adjustment as per Instruction Manual P.14,16.
BELLZW A0y LN ADFFEDIELLS RN, FEAE14,16R—J > TIELS BET S,

Make adjustment as per Instruction Manual P.14,16.

AE—R B
Running Too Slowly

ETRAEMBOEEN DR,
Batteries have run down.

REROHABIHS>TEL KBS 2.
Refer charger instructions and charge correctly.

ERBIERIC T PARIU DS E > TV,
Dirt etc. has entered the drive train.

REEHAEAVTF VRSB,
Carry out maintenance on moving parts.

FYDONYIZYT2hEDN,
Gear mesh (backlash) is too tight.

FEIT S,
Adjust accordingly.

-5 —DHELTETWVS,
Motor has lost power.

4+ 3333

:E—g _E Q?ﬁ?%o
Replace motor.

COMICHETEMPRAFTICE >TEROIZEERPEENZ(LVRMTELRBIBEHNHDET,
CORBFFICIF HEI—F—HREZXTTEBILS L,




Problemlésungen / EN CAS DE PROBLEMES.../ GUIA DE PROBLEMAS

Problem Ursache Fehlerbehebung
Probléme Cause Solution
Problema Causa Solucidén
Sender und Empfaenger sind nicht eingeschaltet. Sender und Modell einschalten, siehe Seite 13.
Das Modell bewegt L'émetteur ou le récepteur ne sont pas mis sous tension # Se référer a la P.13 de la notice.
sich nicht Emisora o receptor desconectados Conectar siguiendo las instrucciones en P.13.
) Der Akku im Modell ist nicht aufgeladen. Akku erneut aufladen, Ladehinweise beachten!
La voiture n'avance Pas | Labatterie n'est pas chargée # Se référer a la notice pour la charger correctement.
Bateria del modelo descargada Cargar correctamente siguiendo las instrucciones del cargador
El modelo no se mueve , gaca_ A g cemene Sguet g
Quarze im Sender/Empfaenger sind verschieden. Verwenden sie die Quarze mit den entsprechenden Nummern.
Le quartz est différent sur I'émetteur et le récepteur # Utiliser des quartzs avec les mémes fréquences.
Cristales emisora y receptor diferentes Utilizar cristales con la frecuencia correcta.
Empfaengerquarz ist im Sender oder umgekehrt. TX Quarz in den Sender und RX Quarz in den Empfaenger einsetzen.
Le quartz de réception (RX) est sur I'émetteur # Placer le quartz RX sur I'émetteur et le TX sur le récepteur
Cristales emisora y receptor cambiados Inserte el cristal TX en la emisora y el RX en el receptor.
Stecker hat sich vom Empfaenger abgeloest. Alle Stecker entsprechend Anleitung zusammenstecken.
Le connecteur du récepteur est détaché. # Le connecter.
Conector receptor suelto Insertar conectores correctamente.
Wegen der hohen Temperatur wird der Uberhitzungsschutz wirksam. Modell ausschalten und abkiihlen lassen.
A cause d'une température élevée, le systéme de protection s'est activé. # Mettre l'interrupteur sur "OFF" et laisser refroidir.
El sistema de proteccion funciona cuando detecta alta temperatura. Desconecte el equipo RC y deje que se enfrie el circuito.
. Batterien sind entladen. Akku erneut aufladen, Ladehinweise beachten!
Das Modell l1aBt Les batteries sont déchargées. # Se référer a la notice pour la charger correctement.
sich nicht steuern Baterias descargadas. Cargar correctamente siguiendo las instrucciones del cargador
. Die Antenne ist nicht aufgesetzt oder nicht korrekt installiert.
Perte de contréle L'antenne n'gst pas ou mal installée. Antenne korrekt montieren, siehe Seite 10, 13.
Pérdida de control Antena rota 6 mal instalada. Fixer I'antenne en se référant a la notice P.10/13 et déployer
Antenne des Senders ist nicht vollstaendig ausgezogen. I'antenne radio.

L'antenne de I'émetteur n'est pas complétement déployée # Instalar antena. Ver P10,13 y extender antena emisora.
Antena emisora no extendida por completo.

Ein anderes Modell wird auf der gleichen

Cambiar motor.

Frequenz betrieben. Wechseln Sie die Quarze oder betreiben Sie das Modell an einem anderen Ort.
Un autre modele utilise la méme fréquence. # Changer de fréquence ou l'utiliser dans un autre lieu.
Modelo R/C utilizando la misma frecuencia Cambiar cristal de frecuencia 6 rodar en otra zona.
que la de su modelo.
Sendeantennen befinden sich in der Naehe. Betreiben Sie das Modell an einem anderen ort.
Une route ou un pylone métal est a proximité. # Faire évoluer son modéle autre part.
Esta rodando en calles con trafico. No rodar en calles ni carreteras.
. . Die Lenktrimmung ist nicht sauber justiert. Einstellung korrigieren, siehe Seite 18.
Das Modell zieht zur Seite | Les trims de direction ne sont pas correctement réglés. # Se référer a la P.18 de la notice.
N . El trim de direccion no esté ajustado correctamente. Reajustar. Ver P.18.
Le modéle ne roule pas droit [— onT ) = : _
Reifenmutter(n) ist/sind lose. Reifenmutter(n) mit dem Kreuzschluessel festziehen.
No rueda recto Un ou des écrous de roues sont perdus # Le(s) remplacer et les serrer fermement
Las tuercas de rueda estan flojas. Apretar las tuercas con la llave.
Modell StOppt nicht Die Gastrimmung ist nicht sauber justiert. Einstellung korrigieren, siehe Seite 14,16.
Le modeéle ne s'arréte pas | Les trims d'accélération ne sont pas correctement réglés. # Se référer a la P.14/16 de la notice.
. El trim de gas no esta correctamente ajustado. Ajustar tal y como se indica en P.14,16.
No se detiene
fahrt nicht riickwérts
Pas de marche arriére Die Gastrimmung ist nicht sauber justiert. Einstellung korrigieren, siehe Seite 14,16.
. Les trims ne sont pas correctements reglés. # Se référer a la notice P.14/16.
No funciona la El trim de gas no esta correctamente ajustado. Ajustar tal y como se indica en P.14,16.
marcha atras
) Batterien sind entladen. Akku erneut aufladen, Ladehinweise beachten!
Das Modell ist zu Les batteries sont déchargées. # Se référer a la notice pour la charger correctement.
|angsam Baterias descargadas. Cargar correctamente siguiendo las instrucciones del cargador
. Schmutz etc. ist in das Getriebe gekommen. Alle beweglichen Teile regelmaessig warten.
Le modéle n'a plus de De la poussiére entrave le bon fonctionnement du train # Nettoyer le train.
puissance Hay suciedad en la piezas mecanicas Realizar un correcto mantenimiento de las piezas moviles.
Das Zahnflankenspiel ist zu fest. Entsprechend justieren.
Rueda muy lento L'entre-dent est trop serré. # L'ajuster correctement.
Ajuste de la corona y el pifion muy apretado. Ajustar correctamente.
Der Motor hat an Leistung verloren. Motor ersetzen.
Le moteur perd de la puissance. ? Changer le moteur.

El motor ha perdido potencia.

25



Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Vue éclatée / Despiece / 53 f&[X]

Differential (Front, Rear) / Gear Differential(Vorne, Hinten) / ( )

e s . s . . —— . P> Use Wrench Tool to tighten 2.6mm x 6mm screw.
Différentiel(Avant, Arriére) / Diferencial(Delantero, Trasero) / 7*7% ¥ (ZAY ~k/U¥) Kreuzschliissel verwenden, um 2,6x6 mm Schraube festzuziehen.

Utiliser la clé en croix pour le serrage de la vis de 2.6mm X 6mm.

Utilice la llave de tubo para apretar el tornillo 2.6mm X 6mm.
2.6 x 6mm F/H Screw .
SK SChrane LoF /—)b%{ﬁonGmeth’&ﬁwéo
Vis F/H 2.6x6mm

Tornillo 2.6x6mm F/H

6 x 10 x 3mm Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes

Rodamiento
7T

ol - o | =

6x10x3mm Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

RPYVY

2.6x6mm

2.6x6mm

6x10x3mm Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

RPYVY

BRG022

6x10x3mm Ball Bearing

Kugellager p
p N Houlemgnts a billes %\
) Rodamiento 2.6x6mm

RPYY

2.6x6mm

P> Use Wrench Tool to tighten 2.6mm x 6mm screw.
Kreuzschltissel verwenden, um 2,6x6 mm Schraube festzuziehen.
Utiliser la clé en croix pour le serrage de la vis de 2.6mm X 6mm.
Utilice la llave de tubo para apretar el tornillo 2.6mm X 6mm.

Ly FY—)L&E>T2.6x6mmE 2% HD %,

26



Center Differential, Slipper Gear / Mitteldifferential und Rutschkupplung /
Différentiel central & Slipper / Diferencial Central, Embrague / €% —77, A1 v /){—FV

2.6 x 6mm F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 2.6x6mm
Tornillo 2.6x6mm F/H

(5 4mm Flanged Nylon Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou Nylstop épaulé
Tuerca nylon con collarin
77VIF4OV Ty b

6 x 12 x 4mm Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes

Rodamiento
7Yy

4 x7 x 2.5mm Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 4x7x2.5mm
Casquillo Metalico 4x7x2.5mm
XINTvYa

3x 6 x 2.5mm Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 3x6x2.5mm
Casquillo Metalico 3x6x2.5mm
XINTvYa

©U

BRGo13>:<1j®

4x7x2.5mm Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

7Yy

B> Use Wrench Tool to tighten 2.6mm x 6mm screw.

~N

Kreuzschliissel verwenden, um 2,6x6 mm
Schraube festzuziehen.

Utiliser la clé en croix pour le serrage de
la vis de 2.6mm X 6mm.

Utilice la llave de tubo para apretar el
tornillo 2.6mm X 6mm.

LY FY—I %> T26x6mmE 2% D 5,

< Center Differential >

< Mitte Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Central>
< Diferencial Central >
<tyH5—=77 >

6x12x4mm

< Slipper Gear >
<Rutschkupplung >
<Couronne de slipper >
<Embrague >
<Ay NN—FV >

6x12x4mm Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

R7IVyT

Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

RPYVYT

() BRG007 2

3x6x2.5mm Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

7Yy y

G0) IH11

4mm Flanged Nylon Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou Nylstop épaulé
Tuerca nylon con collarin

7IVIMFABYFY N

s N
- £EANS 1/4EERD 2 B,
1/4 turns unscrewed from closed position.
Ganz schlieBen, dann 1/4 Umdrehungen 6ffnen
Le fermer complétement, puis ouvrir de 1/4 tours.
H 1/4 vueltas aflojada desde la posicién de cerrada.
N J

% 1,%2 Metal bushing included is not available as a spare part. Please replace with ball bearing if required.
Das serienméaBige Gleitlager ist nicht als Ersatzteil lieferbar. Bitte durch ein entsprechendes Kugellager ersetzen.
La bague métal incluse n’est pas disponible en piéce détachée. La remplacer par un roulement a billes si nécessaire.
El casquillo metalico incluido no esta disponible como repuesto. Por favor reemplazar con un rodamiento.
J=RIWDAZIT Y Y 2 DARTIN—YIERFBLTED Ao REFIEIRT Y VT ESERCIEI WV,

27




Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer /

Amortisseurs / Amortiguador /% >/X—1Zw

-

e N

For Front / Vorne IH31

For Front / Vorne / Avant / Delanteros

/ Avant / Delanteros / 70YhE

/ 70V ~A
For Rear / Hinten IH31
I Ariere / Traseros (] ]

For Rear / Hinten /UVHA

/ Arriere / Traseros \_ J

/YVA

O-ring
O-Ring

Joint torique
Junta Térica

ovyy

For Front / Vorne
/ Avant / Delanteros

/ 70OY~A

For Rear / Hinten
/ Arriére / Traseros

O-ring Collar
O-Ring
Entretoise

Casquillo Junta térica

OUYThZ—

B> Maintain and clean regularly.

RegelméaBig warten und saubern!
Entretenir et nettoyer réguliérement

Limpiar periédicamente.

EHICENERD T,

IH14

@0 H14
For Front / Vorne
/ Avant / Delanteros /‘D
/7O ~A
@) IH14
For Rear / Hinten
/ Arriére / Traseros —_
i

/ UV @ H34
N
s N\ N
©3) IH14 Ha3
For Front / Vorne q For Front / Vorne
2 x 4mm TP F/H Screw //A;/:i/l\DFeﬁlanteros O ﬂﬂ //A;/ﬁ\t//f;lanteros
SK Treibschraube ! o
Vis TP F/H 2x4mm ©5 H14
TO”"”Q 2)§4mm TPFH For Rear / Hinten q For Rear / Hinten
TPYZEZR / Arriére / Traseros o ﬂ / Arriére / Traseros
******************** 8 YDA 4 VDR
O-ring
O-Ring \ /N /
Joint torique
Junta Térica
ovy
For Front : 16mm For Rear : 21mm
””””””” 4 Vorne : 16mm Hinten : 21mm
Avant : 16mm Arriere : 21mm
O-ring Collar DeIa\nteros- :16mm Traser?s 1 21mm
O-Ring 70> MR 16mm UVR:21mm
Entretoise — ] —
Casquillo Junta Toérica
UV hS— - I
@)= 50 ©]e [J0

28




Steering / Lenkung /
Direction / Direcciéon / A7 77U 1=y

1-E025

E2.5 E-ring
E-Ring
Clips

A
N Clip
I

£

@

(e e H
Q@ @ oo o =

|

I

|

I

I

|

3x5mm

(9) 1H308 i
IH30

(@) 1H308

|H316/%

(@ H316
(% 5.8mm Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm
ErmR—IL
O
2.6 x8mm TP F/H Screw  (i4) 4.8mm Pillow Ball
SK Treibschraube Kugelschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm Rotule 4.8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H Rétula 4.8mm
TPHSE R EOR—)L
Dt - T Odme— 3
3 x 5mm Screw E2.5 E-ring
LK Schraube E-Ring E2.5
Vis G}x5mm Clips 2.5mm
Tornillo 3x5mm Clip E2.5
Ex EUVY
(o = N e 1

(50 1284 -

P> 8mm - 9mm
Das SpaltmafB muss zwischen
8mm und 9mm betragen!.
8mm - 9mm
Minimo 8~9mm
8mm~9mm

() IH308

(2 H316

~
J

29




EXPLODED VIEW B> Connect battery switch transmitter and receiver ON. Position steering trim in nuetral, and installed servo horn at the angle show
the steering trim until the car is running in a straight line (P.18).

EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG Akku am Modell anschlieBen und RC-Anlage einschalten. Neutralposition des Servos ermitteln und Servohorn wie dargestellt
des Modells den exakten Geradeauslauf mit der Sendertrimmung korrigieren (siehe Seite 18).

Vue éClatée Connecter la batterie, mettre sur "ON" la radiocommande puis le récepteur. Placer les trims de direction au neutre et fixer le pa
I'angle indiqué ci-dessous. Aprés installation, affiner le réglage avec le trim de direction afin que la voiture roule droit (P.18).
DESPI ECE Conecte la bateria, conecte la emisora y luego el receptor. Coloque el trim de direccion de la emisora en neutral (centro) e inst:
ﬁgglzl indica el dibujo. Una vez finalizado el montaje, ajuste el trim de direccion hasta que el modelo rueg:le en linea recta (P.18).
Ny T —ZDREE - ZERESBEREZANEIEERORT TV N LAZRUMBIC U T —RR—Y DN TRIOBEICEZ L

BB ENESISEDLSICATTYV I NILATHEMPIS) LET,

approx. 90°
ca. 90°

environ 90°
aprox. 90° \ (19 1H306
00 [N
= [}
! |
0 NS 28 o \
o/ o <
[ \\ \\ @\ %\
IH11 >3x12mmTP

7

S)\\
N \
(@) 82106-02 ‘ol @) IHa4
3x12mmTP N 2.6x6mmTP

A
2.6x6mmTP A \ IH048

2.6x6mmTP

AN
3x12mmTP IH230-20 N

69 H14™\
3x16mmTP _

N =

/\&@ b H314

3x16mmTP _ 3x8mmTP

approx. 2mm
ca. 2mm
environ 2mm
aprox. 2mm

E2.5 #2mm

WD)

2.6x8mmTP

approx. 15mm
ca. 15mm
environ 15mm
aprox. 15mm

#715mm x LA43 D 1H34
\/ T sktommTP -
@-|uuuuuuum|m|-© B
S =
N 3x30mm

Silver
Silber

Argent
Plateado
IH318
YILIR—
3x12mmTP
< N approx. 177mm
IH230- i ca. 17mm
( environ 17mm
aprox. 17mm
#917mm
3x12mmTP
IHTHO1W/Y
2.6x8mmTP
© Copyright 2010 KYOSHO CORPORATION / Rl 2.6x8mmTP 3x6mm  3x8mmTP

30



n below. After installation, adjust 7 @ IH15W/Y/BL
oo
. " ' [
ontieren. Beim ersten Betrieb \

\ \

onnier de sauve-servo selon

le el horn de servo tal y como
@D IH15W/Y/BL

SICHEHILTES,

3x16mmTP

3x10mmTP %

Lo

approx. 17mm
ca. 177mm
environ 17mm
aprox. 17mm

approx. 13mm
ca. 13mm
environ 13mm
aprox. 13mm

#13mm

N

IHS{@

3x12mmTP

@ 4x8x3mm
BRGO003

\

N

| N 2.6x8mmTP
| :% g/ x8mm

|

y

(1) 92638
IHTHO1W/Y

n
)
o X
30)
33

3
03
\'U—U

43) IH310

Mini Inferno

31



» If using a pack type battery and brushless motor, replace the drive train as shown below.
Bei Verwendung eines Akkupacks mit Brushless Motor, den Antriebsstrang wie dargestellt umbauen.
Si vous utilisez un pack batterie et un moteur brushless, effectuer les modifications indiquées ci-dessous.

Si utiliza una pack de baterias y un motor brushless, cambie la trasnsmision tal y como se indica a continuacion.
IR IIATDINYTY—PT IV LRAE—Y—2EAT2551F TRZSEICRIAT N —VERMBL TS,

Differential(Front, Rear) / Gear Differential(Vorne, Hinten) /
Différentiel(Avant, Arriére) / Diferencial(Delantero, Trasero) / 77+ ¥(7OY h/ )¥)

s N
6 x 10 x 3mm Ball Bearing 1.4mm Nut 2.6 x 6mm F/H Screw B> Use Wrench Tool to tighten 2.6mm x 6mm screw.
Kugellager Mutter SK Schraube Kreuzschliissel verwenden, um 2,6x6 mm Schraube festzuziehen.
Roulements & billes Ecrou Vis F/H 2.6x6mm Utiliser la clé en croix pour le serrage de la vis de 2.6mm X 6mm.

Utilice la llave de tubo para apretar el tornillo 2.6mm X 6mm.

f‘g}iﬁ;“fjg? B@f;‘f\a 1.4mm Eggg\z.sxsmm F/H Ly FY— LA >T2.6x6mmE RERH B,
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
O-ring
O-Ring

Joint thorique

1.4 x 12mm F/H Screw Junta Térica

2.6x6mm

SK Schraube oyvs

Vis F/H 1.4x12mm

Tornillo 1.4x12mmFH § Y B

PIEX O I
D oo 4 &
2.6x6mm

IH104/322 (~
1.4x12mm

*Parts indicated with this symbol are
the same as the Readyset version.

) *Teile mit diesem Symbol sind identisch

@ IH103/321 6x10x3mm Ball Bearing zu der ReadySet-Version.

Kugellager *Les piéces avec le symbole sont
6x10x3mm Ball Bearing Roulements a billes identiques a la version Readyset.
Kugellager Rodamiento *Las piezas indicadas con este simbolo
Roulements & billes 7YV son las mismas que la version Readyset.
Rodamiento MDD HB/NN—VIELTry b
R7UVYT [CERAENTVWSHDERLTT,

{7 1H104/322

2.6x6mm

P> Use Wrench Tool to tighten 2.6mm x 6mm screw. 6x10x3mm Ball Bearing

Kreuzschliissel verwenden, um 2,6x6 mm Schraube festzuziehen. 1H104/322 Kugellager
Utiliser la clé en croix pour le serrage de la vis de 2.6mm X 6mm. 1 4mm Roulements a billes
Utilice la llave de tubo para apretar el tornillo 2.6mm X 6mm. : Rodamiento
LY FY—)L&E>T2.6x6mmE R &6 S, R7UvT

%Z.GXGmm

32




Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer /
Amortisseurs / Amortiguador / %> /X\—1=w k

P> By changing to the Oil Shock, the running performance improves dramatically.
Indem sie zum 6I-Schlag andert, verbessert die laufende Leistung drastisch.
En changeant en le choc pétrolier, I'exécution courante s'améliore spectaculairement.
Mediante cambiar al choque de aceite, el funcionamiento corriente mejora draméaticamente.
AAINWT Y IN—CRIT BT & T, ETEHENKIBICAELET,

( N\
For Front / Vorne () 1H107F 1% 1H102/319
/ Avant / Delanteros \||||—m|u|uuuu| /102/319 For Front / Vorne
/ 7Aayv B / Avant / Delanteros N
/ 70OV h~A
For Rear / Hinten ;. }"42)%7;20
[ Arriere / Traseros [ D
/YR For Rear / Hinten
/ Arriere / Traseros
/ JVH

@ IH102 /105 /319 /320

IH102 /105 /319 /320

P> Maintain and clean regularly.
RegelméaBig warten und saubern!
Entretenir et nettoyer réguliérement

\@ Limpiar periddicamente.

A EHNICENZRD £,

/102 /105
/319 /320

{9 1H102 /105 /319 /320

@D 1H102/105 /319 /320

@ IH102 /105 /319 /320

({0 1H102 /105
319/320

IH102 /105 /(/5

319/820 § )
({40 1H34

N
P> Choose preferred type.
Wahlen Sie einen Typ. IH102 /319 5 (® H110F
Choisir selon la piste. For Front / Vorne For Front / Vorne /102/319
Instale el que prefiera. / Avant / Delanteros ﬂ] / Avant / Delanteros
PRI TRIRLE T, /70> ~A /70> ~A U U
IH102 /105 /319 /320
® @ w05 320 @won
For Rear / Hinten For Rear / Hinten H '|l
/ Arriére / Traseros / Arriere / Traseros ||
/ UVH Iﬂ /VVHE i
- U
IH102 /105 /319 /320
J

33




How to Assemble Shock Unit / Montage der Dampfereinheit /
Comment assembler les amortisseurs. / Montaje del amortiguador / %> /X—1. = NEILHE

E2.5 E-ring
E-Ring E2.5

E2.5

For Front/ Vorne /
Avant / Delantero /

For Front / Vorne /
Avant / Delantero /

70Y A 70VNE

. For Rear / Hinten / For Rear / Hinten /
Arriere / Trasero / Arriére / Trasero /
Y DRY:

Silicone Qil (sold separately) No.SIL0400~0800
SilikonOI (nicht enthalten) No.SIL0400~0800
Huile de silicone (non-inclus) No.SIL0400~0800
Aceite silicona (No incluido) No.S1L0400~0800
21 AvAA )L (I5E) No.SIL0400~0800

B> Pull down the piston and

slowly fill in oil.

Kolben nach unten ziehen,
langsam mit Ol befUullen.

Placer le piston en position
basse puis remplir
doucement d ' huile.

Tire del pistdn hacia abajo
y rellene con aceite.

EXRYZETH A1
ZHOUBEL TANS,

O0~1mm

Piston / Kolben /
Piston / Piston / EX k>

B> Then, gently move the piston up and down
to get rid of air bubbles.
Bewegen Sle den Kolben langsam auf und
ab, bis keine Luftblasen mehr Im Ol sind.
Puis, actionner doucement le piston de bas
en haut, afin d ' éliminer les bulles d ' air.
Ahora mueva el piston hacia arriba y hacia
abajo para eliminar las burbujas de aire.

o< hETEE, [azL s,

=>

@‘.) For Front/ Vorne /
Avant / Delantero /

70V NA

. For Rear / Hinten /
Arriere / Trasero /

UVH

B> Cover the shaft with cloth

before gripping it with pliers.

Schiitzen Sie die Kolbenstange
mit etwas Stoff oder Papier.

Pour ne pas rayer avec la pince,
protégez la tige avec du papier
ou du tissu.

Proteja el eje con un pafo antes
de sujetarlo con los alicates.

VYT NCHREEE DM,

@ |

@

Clips 2.5mm
Clip E2.5

EVYY
(R 8

For Front : 177mm
Vorne : 17mm
Avant : 17mm
Delanteros : 177mm
ZAYNA 17mm

[ -
|

©

For Rear : 20mm
Hinten : 20mm
Arriére : 20mm
Traseros : 20mm

U F : 20mm

e

©

P> Add oil one more time
up to the brim.
Démpfer nochmals bis
zum Rand befiillen.
Ajouter de | " huile encore
une fois, jusqu ' au niveau.
Rellene de aceite hasta el borde.

b5 —EMOUBEXTAILEZRT,

B> Put @ onto @) @88, wipe up

any excess oil and screw on
together with .

Setzen Sie die Dé@mpferversch-
luB kappe auf und schraubcn
Sie den Dampfer zu.
Wischen Sie ausgetretenes
Ol vom Dampfer ab.

Installer la membrane sur
le corps . supprimer
les exces d ' huile et visser le
bouchon ({3)) avec ()

Cologue la membrana (f§) en ({§) (89

limpie el aceite sobrante y coloque

enroscando .

% @) @ crxt, Hink
FNESEED, @)@ %EI T2,

B> Ensure smooth piston movement.
Should a piston not move smoothly.
Der Dampfer muB sich leicht bewegen

lassen, ggf. die Beflillung wiederholen.
S ' assurer que le piston puisse opére
doucement. sinon.
Asegurarse que el pistén se mueve
suavemente arriba y abajo.
AL—ZICE < HERT B,
AL—=RICEMBWE E
FA Iz ANET,

34




IACAVE4

Part Names
XAV v I—tyh

ANRTIN=Y

HA (F—No. & A%
Quantity

SPARE PARTS

VACVE2

AR (F—No.& A%)

Part Names
LV SAINAR 21N

Quantity

IH307 | Main Chassis Set @ x1 IH301 Suspension Shaft Set @ @ x4
hHaos | A7 72795278y |[@E® IH302 | 910vb b 3x25mm, 3x30mm £ ~EX
Steering Crank Set @ © @ Tie Rod Set 3x25mm, 3x30mm Set Screw
R—JLTVREY R 5 X2 X5 Ay =yp7 My b
IH04B | Ba|l End Set 16 x 4 IH303 | Sjipper Shaft Set @B ®x1 x5
$27-htryh 7 ¢ vtyb
IHOS Suspension Arm Set @x1 @x2 IH304 King Pin Set x4
YT AF-&I T AVIYMyb @ @) @ E-5-tyh
IH309 Wing Stay & Body Mount Set @) x1 @)x2 IH305 Motor Set x1
FIEVEY @ RE-IN —Ytyh ®x1
HO7 | Dift Gear Set G * 1 @x4 IH306 | Small Parts Set @ @ @ x 2
5 3-10y vtyb KA-17 E.S.C 1zyb
IH08BK Dummy Engine Set X1 82240 | |Ka-17 E..S.C Unit % x1
¥ 3-10Y vhyh KST101H—7mR
IHO8BL bummy Engine Set x 1 62106-02| 15101 Serbo @x1
§ =10V vyh KR-1NBKZ{SH#
IHO8G | bummy Engine Set x1 82106-04] KKR-1NBK Rxeceiver ®x1
N WAy b 5.8mmmMm—/LIVR
IHO9 | Bulk Head Set D @x1 @x2 LA43 | 5'8mm Ball End @ x12
N yTY-HILy -ty b 5.8mmreOmR—IL
IH310 Battery Holder Set @ x1 1284 | 5'8mm Pillow Ball ®x8
11 | &977 788K fi-vbyh DBWED, , Wx2 1708 | D777 (B) @ x4
Center Diff. & Servo Horn Set| (62333553 @) x 4 Antenna Pipe(Black)
JAVMT $v)7 20 4x8x3mmARF Y v
H23220| Front Hub Carrier 20 x1 BRGO03| 4x8x3mm Ball Bearing x4
F—tvhk (8 6D6HE0 6x10x3mm~ 7 U > &
IH14 1 Shock set @ x1 4 BRG022] x10x3mm Ball Bearing x2
@B , 5 BRGO0G| BX124mmA T U >
@660 6x12x4mm Ball Bearing x2
YT &Y I-¥77-tyh 3x6x2.5mm~NF7 Y >
IH15W/ Wing & Dummy Muffler Set | x 1 @ x2 BRGO07| 3x6x2.5mm Ball Bearing x2
5-IU L7y 4x7x2.5mmARF7 Y v 7
IH311 | Center Buik Set x1 BRGO13| 4x7x2.5mm Ball Bearing x2
H2iS ~ty b
IH17 Suspension Holder Set x1 @x2 — N . N
N T )= vy R Fv ~DOERO—EICIF AT A=Y & LTRFEL TWRWINH D F T,
IH312 | Battery Box Set @ x 1 RETEA TV a3V /=Y ZERFLTVWEITDTEEVRSH < ZE W,
FyalL&UTAT Tk Some of the parts included are not available as spare parts.
IH313 | \huckle & Raer Hub Set ®®0@x1 @x4 Purchase optional parts instead.
LyFy-Ieyh
IH113 | Wrench Tool Set @@x1 @®x2
5 N =A7-tyh ,
IH314 | \Wheel Tool Set x1 @x8
UL V54T
HTHOW] Tire with White Wheel
AE-IE vy b
IH315 | Smal Pin Set @ @x2 @x4
ATPIVY AN =7y b
IH316 Steering Wiper Shaft Set @ ® ®x1
M=-Iyv7 Meyh
IH317 | Wheel Shaft Set @x2
AMYT yeIMey b
IH318 | S\ying Shaft Set @x2
S Z2ASa A AN AU
IH31 | Shock Shaft Set @ @x2
7L Vg ~tyh
IH32 | King Pin Holder Set @ @x1
VIR T I Ty s
IH33 Shock Spring Set @ @x2
i =leyh
IH34 | B/ set @ x12 @ x10
b IAVE veyb 14T
135141 Pinion Gear Set 14T x1
AFv7E YN
92638 | Shap Pin Set x 10
7 UUME T 4tyh
IHBOS Print Body Set
IHB15 | 27 7 1tuh

Clear Body Set

35




A7 3>)X—Y OPTIONAL PARTS

EBSAE RnE
Part Name Description
940y &Y 3-375-tyb ({10-/324Y77-)) TD@® &53H,
IHT5Y" | Wing & Dummy Muffler Set (Yellow/Mini Inferno) | Replaces @)@
YT wyh (7 M=/324Y77-)) D &5,
IH15BL Wing Set (Blue/Mini Inferno) Replaces @)@
MIMTE Yo4¥ (110-/324V77-))
IHTHO1Y Tire with Yellow Wheel (Mini Inferno)
MITE Vo4 (ALVY [32477-))
IHTHO1KO Tire with Orange Wheel(Mini Inferno)
b oAV veyb 12T (324V77-/) &3,
IH35-12| pinion Gear Set 12T (Mini Inferno) Rep[gzes @
b ZAVE Pryb 16T (324V77-/) ERH,
IH35-16 Pinion Gear Set 16T (Mini Inferno) Replaces
IH102 | 70YMALY YN —tyb (324V77-/) ) )
(IH319) | Front Oil Shock Set (Mini Inferno) X1
IH103 | 7 7% Ttyh (324v77-/)
(IH321) | Diff. Gear Set (Mini Inferno) DBHBO X1 @x2 x4
IH104 | 7 7RE-MN =YEyh (324V77-))
(IH322) | Diff. Small Parts Set (Mini inferno) M@ x10 @@ x5
IH105 | U¥A45 YN ~tyk (324¥77-/
(IH320) | Rear Oil Shock & (Mini I%ferno) x1
TJAOVRT V=TTV b
IH107F | £ront Shock Shaft Set(Mini Inferno) X2
PR ISR AN AN
IM07R | Rear Shock Shaft Set(Mini Infern) X2
O ZASE S PAAIN
IH108 Shock Cap Set(Mini Inferno) x2
TLyiv—hy7Eyh
IH109 | by essure Top Set(Mini Inferno) @ x2
JOYRATUV Ty~
IF110F Front Spring Set(Mini Inferno) X2
PR A7k A AN )
IH110F Rear Spring Set(Mini Inferno) X2
TAIE-5-99YMT I~/ 1pc) 62 &33H,
IHWO4 Aluminum Motor Mount (Blue 1 pcs) Replaces 62
IHWO5 ZIL=7Oy NAFHARILY — Bl 7y &Y ARy Y 3 VEEHE L,
Aluminum Front Lower Suspension Shaft Holder | Increases rigidity and improves suspension movement.
IHWogL | 64F9785¥ 7k LA AD) (M &z, BIREU>ZHWE(No.1-E025)
64 Titanium Suspension Shaft L (2 pcs) Replaces @) Requies E-ring (No.1-E025)
IHWO09S 64F542917h S(2ARAD) ({19 & 33i, BREY > AAE (No.1-E025)
64 Titanium Suspension Shaft S (2 pcs) Replaces @ Requies E-ring (No.1-E025)
IHW10 B4FHI VR Yy NR—=FVPIv T htEy N |EGEHIOEELEEHLTE, LAKYIBMAL,
64 Titanium Slipper Gear Shaft Set Reduces rotating mass and improves response.
HWiiF |84 T Y Ry TR—>ty h (THVR) | BEGRFSVEO R Y TR—>TL IRV 26 E,
64 Titanium Swing Shaft Set (Front) These lightweight titanium swing shafts improve response.
HWiR |84 F Y Ry TR—>ty k (UT) BERFIVHOR Y VR—>TL ARy XA L,
64 Titanium Swing Shaft Set (Rear) These lightweight titanium swing shafts improve response.
HWia | 321277 =/ AALTY =ty (TOVR) | ZILIH,
Mini Inferno Oil Shock Set (Front) Aluminum made.
HWis | S22 77—/ AANTY =y b (UF) 7ILIE,
Mini Inferno Oil Shock Set (Rear) Aluminum made.
-1 SRV IV - FLF 3 & 32,
IHW19 Carbon Sus Shaft Holder FLF Replaces @3
A= VAV IS - RLF (3 &3,
IHW20| Garbon Sus Shaft Holder RLF Replaces (%
Bl VATFIVY T L=k @ &3,
IHW21 Carbon Steering Plate Replaces @
TIHAVPINRLS - RLR(7 ) E AT,
IHW26| A} Sus Shaft Holder RLR (Blue) Replaces
HW27 TIIE-5-t=NV7(7 =) 7ILIE,
Aluminum Motor Heatsink (Blue) Aluminum made.
YPI-N -$N2AYY YvIM2pcs) @@ 3,
IHW29R Rear Universal Swing Shaft (2 pcs) Replaces (2 @)
IHTHO2 | EBEVA 7070y 794 V&I0AR=IHKA =)ty b (RTA N/ AIO=/ERALYY) | A Y F—RARYIAD, (1EBEDAD)
W/Y/KO | Glued Micro Block Tire & 10-Spoke Wheel Set (White / Yellow / Fluorescence Orange) | With inner sponge. (4 pcs.)
IHTHO3 | BEFEX/Y =14V &I0AR—I KA —)lty b (1 IO-/ERAL YY) AVF—ARYIAD, 1BEDAD)
Y/KO | Glued X-Pattern Tire & 10-Spoke Wheel Set (Yellow / Fluorescence Orange) With inner sponge. (4 pcs.)
IHTHO4 | #BERY v 94V &I0RR—I R =)Lty b (BEAL YY) AVF—ZARYIAD, 1BFAD)
KO | Glued Slick Tire & 10-Spoke Wheel Set (Fluorescence Orange) With inner sponge. (4 pcs.)
IHTHO5 | E&ER U Y 791V &I10AK=YRA =)Lty b (RTA N /A IO-/EXALYY) | AV F—ARVYIAD, 1ADAD)
W/Y/KO | Glued Slick Tire & 10-Spoke Wheel Set (White/Yellow / Fluorescence Orange) | With inner sponge. (4 pcs.)
IHTHO6 | #&ER U Y 791V &I10AK=YRA =)Lty (RIS N/ AIO~/FEXALVY) | 4 v F—=RRYIAD, IBHAD)
W/Y/KO | Glued Slick Tire & 10-Spoke Wheel Set (White/Yellow / Fluorescence Orange) | With inner sponge. (4 pcs.)

36



EXFyh-UDT -0y v— (1)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ON

RE £ A% [k RE B A% ‘*@m RE ‘ BE A [kEf
No. Parts Names Quantity| (%t2) No. Parts Names Quantity| (HE2) No. Parts Names Quantity| (FE2)
@ EUREg 1-503008 /B\lr;iiystrivil(\/IMSi;/%/OLg:)\ ) 10pcs| 210 m :3z3afég;§;ping Screw
12025 | £ B nopes) 10p0s| 198 | 1500010 | g pesy[1oves| 210 | | rssme | 26 2 ebhopes) | 10953 210
B W om0tz | g anopes|10pes| 210 | s 1 o arahopes) 10953 210
N2016 | L Sri0pes) 1000|210 | 150601 | s Soamuamionope |100es| 210 | s 10D ot 10953 210
2620 | R onesy | [1oves| 210 | [ rsosots | opee|1opes{ 210 | [ rsmomse| 522 ks 10959 210
N2024 | L driopes) 10p0s] 210| | 1500025 | g doe e e g [toves| 210 | | rssawere 1 2R S s 10959 210
NAG32 | s 50 topes| 210 | 1503030 e [1oves| 210 | | rssare | 76 woctinopes)|10P53] 210
B o 0008 | anopesy|10pes| 210 | [rssanee | 76 7 E S ocranopes) [10965| 210
NN | v ey | 95| 210| | 504010 | i Cormmremmoniopesy |100es| 210 | |1sswmste| 1p £ B i awropes 100 210
NSO | o el | 9| 210| | 504015 | i Sormmnemranioposy. |100es| 210 | |vsswmere| 1p 2t B i apropes) 100 210
NSO | o el | 95| 210| | 1504020 | i Coromaendooposy |100es| 210 | |1somste| 1p 2 B iaropes 100 210
1-N4055N Zl_dz(kﬂﬁ\)ﬂ(g.);?ﬁzll;’?;:s)(sj\) Spes | 210 m é?r;LyS';lfg'I;l;:nag:;ew 1-534020TP iEzZﬁ;LMstffmngz\o)mpcs) 10pcs| 210
B Rumnomnyionu SOBOTP| 15 5ins Scrom(MiaavoriOpee) |10%65| 210 | | SOSTP | 15 o oLl Serevranopes) 1005|210
A8 o | 5005|318 | [0 | T oy [10ves| 210 | | P £ e
AR e i esanes| 5008|318 | [s0sizre | T e roses) [10vos| 210 | || £ aminntpes 109 420
S e | 5008|318 | [ rsamnme T e [109cs| 210 | | S0107| G amamtiottpe 100 420
S o | 5005|315 | [ T topeg)[1090s| 210 | | 0121 ey G0 mamtiotzope) | 109] 420
AR e A esmies| 5708|318 | [S0mzre | B iopen)|1090s] 210 | | 5301 F e i) | % | 420
S s 5005|318 | [rsamtsme T opeq)[109os| 210 | | 530087 £ e et Atipcs) | 0% | 620
B Feeana e o roriaones)|199%s] 210 | 1S300T| o | 89 | 620
NS | e o |10pes| 210 | |rsooare| T2 p - E RN Jiopes| 210 | |1-594085T| e St gies| 5% | 650
N | e oy |1opes| 210 | |rsoore| 10 oy [1obes| 210 | | s30a0T| e rhrnamariies)| 40 | 630
1-N4045F-B z:tiyjﬁ?)?a;;e(é (?S_tjel/e/;éﬁ;e/g:cs) 8pes | 315 |  |1-504015TP LE}B\;; S}\ciiv(((l\'\/fi(ﬁgi/o]p(():i;) 10pes| 210 m ;zﬁ:zgt‘yl—if;z:\fﬁapping Screw
A e Tt oy 9 | 315 | | smame | TE G e open)|10pcs| 210 | st 2 gt 1095 420
FIIETZVIFAAVFY b BIER TPHZEZ(M3x10)(F5>/10A)

@I Aluminium Flanged Nylon Nut Dmmm\mm Flat Head Screw 1-833010TPT | 1p ot Head Screw(Titanium/Max10i10pes) | 1OPCS| 420
NS L o o] 9% | 315 | | 1592008 | P e Serontiz nbiropes) |00 210| [rssmraer| o g 1095 420
NS ot o o | %9 315 | | TS92512| Pt om Seromilz mxtnopes) | 10PE5 10| [rssmisTr| iR o | 8ocs | 420
MOSPAR e e | 99 | 318 | | 1530008 | LT ameriopes) |10PeR 10| [rssmisr| o | 955 | 690
OS] L e pam | 95 | 315 | | 1599008 | Fa ol oo amaroposy |00 20| [rsseaer| | 959 | 690

(mmmmm S e 1590010 P o Seemiaonopes) |10pes 210 | [ssuater| o nCAGER B AR s | 6o
1-803008T /B}:djst::Eeij(('ll\'ﬂ:::i)r(:/:l\llgsiélu%ﬁgs) 10pcs| 420 1-833012 I?;:t E;%Mss(:);;vzv(/l\llgﬁ;HOpcs) 10pcs| 210 Ommmm :(—c::nb;lilead Screw

SI00T| i e maniamarartonopes [10905] 20| | 133014 B inones) |100es 210| | 1saa0ns |2 s [090s 210
01T i erou(aniamifartenopes [10905] 20| | 133018 B nones) |100es 210| | 1saaoto | o) 10905 210
S015T| i S Tranimivn gy | 9055 | 20| | 133018 B o) |100es 210| | 1saaots | sy 10905 210
(e 1530000 £ oot Srewianabnopes) | 1090 210| | sazszs | 2o OO ) [10pes| 210
02804 | omiobey|1opes| 210| | vsoao0s | par U inopes) |10 210| - |1saaedo |2 oopes) 1095 210
102808 |G ooy |10Pcs] 210| | tsmaono| ot iaerbropes) [10008 210 | |1ssa00s |20 s foves 210
102808 |G oo |1opcs| 210| | vsmaore pat e erpropes) [10008 210| | 1saaote |20t Y sy foves 210
012 | ornopon | 10%cs| 210| | rsmuors| B E T oaibropos) | 1099 210

1303008 | g vanoneny | 1opes| 210| | vsmuore| B E e perbriopos) | 1099 210

37




EX-FYyR VDT TvIv— (2) Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (2)  « ror saranese warkeT only.

mE ‘ LR AH ES .k AB (XM (% AE ke

No. Parts Names Quantity| (B£52) : Parts Names Quantity| (Bt2) Parts Names Quantity| (54)

m :{_;jngngi:daéi‘liTapping Screw ! 1Sze:|8\ctre;v(v 1-W300805 x;si;&ﬂgl\)/(]g;f;gsggs?A) 10pcs| 210

s roanon L [© ar
ST | 75 hound Seronn onopes) |10PC5| 210|100 0 aopes)  [10pes 210 | [smortes| g | sves | 210
12W701110 x;sﬁ;&g'\fiﬁ]&;;gm 5pcs | 210

38



* RRFHRL HERRIETEM22E8A1HRENLDTY, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

- o (o) O oy ~ o ~
REANTIN—Y FTa>IN—Y DA E
XTNSDBABEISBRERICRSE TV EELT
O EEIOLIEU GLLTLESIIZGETEARTIN=Y AT av N —Y =EAL.
TTEBVICETENTEXT,
@\ —VIEBETEEBALTVWRID.BEICTFEVEERIE A 2—2 Y MO ES
AN TCHEENSBERGE CHBATAHIIENTELT,
GREEZENUEMEIRIAF K BBERFEIETFER20EIA3NBEEH > TRTITETWEZWTEHY
FITDTFHTTHELLEEY)
OERDTHWAICELTREERMEE BHA) LEERICEREFHHOHBETT,
XBETHWAEICK Y REEFHRONRLGY LT OTTRRDEXEREEICTTHRCIEEL,

XBEITFEARIIE - KEARRE LR TBEBEFEXLOERICKY .. BNBBEENTEVEITOT
HEHLCHTTETELY

1.ETREETERSDBLIEL,
Y. BIELDBIED COBFREHSEVRDVRWEBEICTRIELLEWL, SHELDN—YDEEHHNIE
EEBACEE Y, ZOMRICHI/EURHAEZHHBICHBEBADAL—XILBEIET,

s

BETTHED/N—Y DR ERVINEOHETEH REDIF VAV N—YVEXE ZFMAITNEZDIHFTEXTEET,
IS4V IN=YEXENE CHFLED/N—Y DREPHESZERSIEICTEXLTLLEL,
EEHEREASZ BV WV RITNSEE T, BBROTEEN BIEICBBIFLET,
KBRS TV EWBEETENET,

A: UEREAE THRELE/N—Y D B: BIECHELH/N—YEIENL C: TEXHDSHB3~4ATEEIRD

MELHEEHERTS, eSS, ZHEL BEICHREITLET,
- . 054>
A7vh—H
BENTY,
)
- ‘- =] A ~, g — ~ S 3
2.BEICITITGWESIE "o2o0 5 £ CEED S EESIRETEATEET,
BEITHEWESIE. FER—LNN—VROREBA VT3 vThSEHRUAFW D, BEEEIXTHHRUAHFWEKEIIICEVET,
.

p
D12 —2y FTHEICHRUAS http://kyoshoshop-online.com

KYOSHOTR—LN—JRHDA >V TV I ADSREH
o403y T &)y ILTW KD BEEQR
O—FZEFTHRMAA TN fZKE
BETAMITILATELT HEFRHEZANDS
ATHIBLIEEL,

A543y T AV2—2y ) TERLAHDIZE
(3218 (Bt LIy bA— R KB b5 EE
UWRETETDOTTHRALIEEL,

MEXEFHRICBEALE LTI TRD, IXFAEFCBHLEESIEEL, )

ONLINE SHOR

é = el -,

Q EBETEBITENTS
KEBREEMC A, CRLEDN—Y KB BRLESANDIZI TR, IXEFABFESIHBETEL,
avgmEzgs 046-229-1541

RAIEME - B~&# #RRB%ZR<) 13:00~17:00
*BERICLBIERIE R BRFEICIRYVE S,

REARAaH

243-0034 #)|REAHHFIS3
OLHWVWEEIEI——1EKEZXT
BT 046-229-4115 2185 : A~& (SA%ZR<) 13:00~19:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

fHILP, ME L ARG ROERVEESE

INSDY —ERIZBRERICROE TIREET

BIICrY ., #ELTHTEFLVDLGEVLREET *“L‘i Lfc5. TBAWW
RFEEE feld. RE1—Y—HAZEANBEVEE T
RE1—Y—HXBANEENEEOEIE. HE EVTJL(?b‘ TEEDHEEWEE AR
ICHERIEZTHRADIZ, 77V I AERBEETHEEY L

RENDSHLSEE - E'\ﬁl—"f—ﬁ KE

REIKSHVEEORIE. IRE1—Y—EHR=EIcTEESEE
HRAVEEORIE. BFicEm Pl BkiiAEE AR 0) 5%, #dir/ EUREHEAE DN -V, 171285, fmES
(F—No)ZzFHWB L E, LANCEFMICEHSELLEN

sEcosEnat:046-229-4115 =mscosmuats BR~SREREEER<)13:00~19:00,
raxcosmat:046-229-1501 (XL mpem geostzron s oee suaie
HECOHMOEEIE: T 243-0034 %R E 7|<FE finF153 REHRASE 11— —1EH%=5%

............................................................................................ T ) - PP

ZB MULSE R

ZbF'iL\AJd%%EE I FAXE I BECHXISIES Elxﬁ/ﬂi\ RECREDOIAZERERCREELT,
BXDHZEIE. BEVEERABOIE— 7&1%ML"C<71

[ 8 No.30125 EEE Mini Inferno )
- 5% MEMR | THA|
ZHEAS (B8 - \&BR| ¥H # A H
{ER A—h—% Pt - E—4—
ke oRD T2
iz
e |
cHE
2 il
(ET ey
ﬁfﬁ TiE ( ) FAX ( )
FEHOBREIC | .
. | B ( ) FAX ( )
| A~ SRRSEEIR13:00~1900 CEEBBEAR RIS : B | N .mmenm )
_ N
BEIVEETHRAMR A WESREON— IR PBEBE S (F—No)EELBEE, 5B EAHICTIALLEL,
\_ )

HEBHRRULTIE. BEROEABROREICNHZANTEY T, BBRELYOD, EXKUEHVEEEZBELCTHY AEEFFROBEABRICOEZ LTI, ()~C)DIBEERERMTE=F I RH
LIYBIRT 2L 5% ERBY FtA. (NBERDBFNDEELZIIIHE, QFRICEDEMTEREZVIBE. )T —ERDRBOHLUHDELICHTY 5158,

® FEHNAEE 72430034 #) I REABRFI53

ICVUSHD RER—LN—Y @1 —1HX R EEEE 046-229-4115
THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS www.kyosho.com ?jﬁ:ﬁ L\‘éﬁti . ﬁ HEN@HE(*R%E %I‘% < )1 3:00~19:00

ss29100s-1  PRINTED IN CHINA




	P001(Half 8)5
	P002(Half 8)5out
	P003(Half 8)5out
	P004(Half 8)5out
	P005(Half 8)5out
	P006(Half 8)5out
	P007(Half 8)5out
	P008(Half 8)5out
	P009(Half 8)5out
	P010(Half 8)5out
	P011(Half 8)5out
	P012(Half 8)5out
	P013(Half 8)5out
	P014(Half 8)5out
	P015(Half 8)5out
	P016(Half 8)5out
	P017(Half 8)5out
	P018(Half 8)5out
	P019(Half 8)5out
	P020(Half 8)5
	P021(Half 8)5out
	P022(Half 8)5out
	P023(Half 8)5out
	P024(Half 8)TS2out
	P025(Half 8)TS3out
	P026(Half 8)TS3out
	P027(Half 8)EX5out
	P028(Half 8)EX5out
	P029(Half 8)EX5out
	P030(Half 8)EXPLODED5OUT
	P031(Half 8)EXPLODED5OUT
	P032(Half 8)EX5OUT
	P033(Half 8)EX5OUT
	P034(Half 8)EX5OUT
	P035(Half 8)SPAREout
	P036(Half 8)OPTIONALout
	P037(Half 8)Screwout
	P038(Half 8)Screwout
	P039 kouout
	P040 FAXout

